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Brand profile

AT MINERAL PROCESSING

For more than 60 years, AT MINERAL PROCESSING Europe has been 
informing engineers about developments and solutions in the pro-
cessing of mineral raw materials. All process stages such as crushing, 
agglomerating, screening and classifying, separating, flotation as 
well as material transportation and storage are highlighted, particu-
larly from a technical, but also from an economic point of view. The 
technical focus within the broad range of topics makes AT MINERAL 
 PROCESSING Europe a unique brand with 10 issues per year. The 
trade magazine is published completely bilingually in German/English. 
In  addition, AT MINERAL PROCESSING Worldwide is distributed in 
 English with 5 issues per year in non-European regions; the two brands 
are accompanied by their respective websites.

15,140
Copies / year

copies actually distributed 1,514 
thereof E-Paper: 555
Publication frequency 10x / Year

268,980
Page Impressions 22,415 / Month
Visits 14,715 / Month
Unique User 8,657 / Month

Page impressions website / year

19,540
Recipients 1,954 /Issue
Openingrate net 19.5%
Publication frequency 10 / Year

Newsletter recipients / year

2,600
Follower social media
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Print
Editorial schedule 2024

Issue Dates Main topics Trade fairs/events

11/2024 Publication 
date:
04.11.2024

Editorial 
deadline:
04.09.2024

Advertising 
deadline:
10.10.2024

Construction Waste Recycling 
• Crushers, mills
• Construction machinery
• Attachments

Ore Beneficiation
• Crushers
• Mills
• Flotation
• Gravity separators
• Hydrocyclones

Dewatering & Drying 
• Chamber filter presses 
• Drum and rotary tube dryers
• Drying with microwaves
• Thickeners

20.-22.11.2024
Forum Miro, Berlin/D

12.-14.11.2024 
Filtech, Cologne/D

12/2024 Publication 
date:
10.12.2024

Editorial 
deadline:
10.10.2024

Advertising 
deadline:
18.11.2024

Special Construction machinery
• Outlook for bauma 2025
• Construction machinery and accessories
• E-mobility
• Attachments
• Control and digitalization

Wear Protection
• Crushers, mills 
• Screens 
• Conveying equipment
• Linings for silos and bins
•  HGVs / dump trucks / tyre maintenance

Optimization & Process Control 
• Automation 
• Process control systems
• Energy efficiency
• Maintenance/service

The editorial department reserves the right to make changes/additions on groands of topicality.
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Issue Dates Main topics Trade fairs/events

1-2/2025 Publication 
date:
24.02.2025

Editorial 
deadline:
17.12.2024

Advertising 
deadline:
31.01.2025

Special bauma 
Future viability of mineral raw material 
extraction

Crushing & screening
• Mobile crushers
• Stationary crushers
• Screening machines and plants
• Wear parts

Extraction 
• Drilling technology
• Surface mining
• Alternative rock loosening processes
• Construction machinery

07.-13.04.2025  
bauma, Munich/D

3/2025 Publication 
date:
25.03.2025

Editorial 
deadline:
15.01.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
03.03.2025

bauma Special 
Preview with company reports for bauma 

Dedusting & Air Pollution Control 
• Filter systems
• Extraction equipment
• Dust suppression / binding

Quarrying Industry 
• Mills
• Screens
• Water and sludge treatment systems
• Washers
• Soil remediation

07.-13.04.2025  
bauma, Munich/D

4/2025 Publication 
date:
05.05.2025

Editorial 
deadline:
05.03.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
08.04.2025

Conveying and Storage 
• Conveying equipment and accessories
• Pumps and motors
• HGVs/dumpers/dump trucks
• Silos and bins
• Feeding and discharge equipment
• Level monitoring
• Wear protection/linings

Wear Protection 
• Crushers, mills
• Screens
• Conveying equipment
• Linings for silo and bins
• HGVs/dumper trucks/tyre maintenance

Construction waste recycling
• Crushers, mills
• Construction machinery
• Attachments

Print
Editorial schedule 2025

The editorial department reserves the right to make changes/additions on groands of topicality.
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Print
Editorial schedule 2025

Issue Dates Main topics Trade fairs/events

5-6/2025 Publication 
date:
25.06.2025

Editorial 
deadline:
28.04.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
30.05.2025

Grinding & Screening
• Mills
• Laboratory and analysis mills
• Screens and screening systems
• Wear components

Dewatering & Drying
• Chamber filter presses
• Drum and rotary tube dryers
• Drying with microwaves
• Thickeners

Potash & Salt Processing
•  Extraction, production, storage and filling 

of fertilizers
• Phosphate extraction and treatment
• Flotation
• Fabrication
• Pelletizing

Digitalization in mineral processing
• System control
• Industry 4.0
• System monitoring
• Digital extraction planning

Laboratory Analysis & Automation
• Process control systems
• Energy efficiency
• Maintenance/service, sampling
•  Equipment and processes for sample 

division
• Laboratory equipment

Conveying and Storage
• Conveying equipment and accessories
• Pumps and motors
• HGVs/dumpers/dump trucks
• Silos and bins
• Feeding and discharge equipment
• Filling level monitoring
• Wear protection/linings

7-8/2025 Publication 
date:
06.08.2025

Editorial 
deadline:
06.06.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
15.07.2025

Sorting
• Sorting machines
• Sensors
• Separating tables
• Density sorting

Gravel and sand
• Excavators/Floating Grabs and Pumps
• Washing facilities
• Screening machines
• Setting machine

Ore Beneficiation
• Crushers
• Mills
• Flotation
• Gravity separators
• Hydrocyclones

The editorial department reserves the right to make changes/additions on groands of topicality.
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Print
Editorial schedule 2025

Issue Dates Main topics Trade fairs/events

9/2025 Publication 
date:
09.09.2025

Editorial 
deadline:
09.07.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
18.08.2025

POWTECH Special 
•  Preview with company reports for 

POWTECH

Grinding & Screening 
• Mills
• Ball and drum mills
• High-pressure grinding rolls
• Vibrating mills
• Stirred ball mills
• Laboratory and analysis mills
• Wear components
• Screens and screening systems

Conveying and Storage
• Conveying equipment and accessories
• Pumps and motors
• HGVs/dumpers/dump trucks
• Silos and bins
• Feeding and discharge equipment
• Filling level monitoring
• Wear protection/linings

23.-25.09.2025
POWTECH, Nuremberg/D 

10/2025 Publication 
date:
01.10.2025

Editorial 
deadline:
01.08.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
09.09.2025

RecyclingAktiv Special 
•  Preview with company reports for 

RecyclingAktiv

Construction waste recycling 
• Crushers, mills
• Construction machinery
• Attachments

Crushing 
• Mobile crushers
• Stationary crushers

09.-11.10.2025
RecyclingAktiv, Karlsruhe/D 

11/2025 Publication 
date:
04.11.2025

Editorial 
deadline:
04.09.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
13.10.2025

Extraction 
• Drilling technology
• Surface mining
• Alternative rock loosening processes
• Construction machinery

Ore Beneficiation
• Crushers
• Mills
• Flotation
• Gravity separators
• Hydrocyclones

Dewatering & Drying
• Chamber filter presses
• Drum and rotary tube dryers
• Drying with microwaves
• Thickeners

2025
Filtech, Cologne/D

The editorial department reserves the right to make changes/additions on groands of topicality.
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Print
Editorial schedule 2025

Issue Dates Main topics Trade fairs/events

12/2025 Publication 
date:
03.12.2025

Editorial 
deadline:
06.10.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
11.11.2025

Separating & sorting 
• Sorting machines
• Sensors
• Separating tables
• Density sorting

Wear Protection
• Crushers, mills
• Screens
• Conveying equipment
• Linings for silo and bins
• HGVs/dumper trucks/tyre maintenance

Optimization & Process Control
• Automation
• Process control systems
• Energy efficiency
• Maintenance/service

The editorial department reserves the right to make changes/additions on groands of topicality.
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Issue Dates Main topics Trade fairs/events

1-2/2026 Publication 
date:
27.02.2026

Editorial 
deadline:
20.12.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
23.01.2026

Laboratory Analysis & Automation
• Process control systems
• Energy efficiency
• Maintenance/service, sampling
•  Equipment and processes for sample 

division
• Laboratory equipment

Grinding & Screening
• Mills
• Ball and drum mills
• High-pressure grinding rolls
• Vibrating mills
• Stirred ball mills
• Laboratory and analysis mills
• Wear components
• Screens and screening systems

3/2026 Publication 
date:
27.03.2026

Editorial 
deadline:
27.01.2026

Advertising 
deadline:
05.03.2026

Dedusting & Air Pollution Control
• Filter systems
• Extraction equipment
• Dust suppression / binding

Gravel and sand
• Excavators/Floating Grabs and Pumps
• Washing facilities
• Screening machines
• Setting machine

The editorial department reserves the right to make changes/additions on groands of topicality. The complete schedule and topic plan for 2026 will appear in the media data 2026.

Print
Editorial schedule Preview 2026
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Circulation audit: 

Circulation analysis:  Copies per issue 
(1. July 2023 to 30. June 2024)

Copies actually distributed (tvA): 1,514 thereof abroad: 345

- thereof E-Paper: 555 thereof abroad: 251

Copies sold: 377 thereof abroad: 98

Subscriptions: 375 thereof abroad: 98

Other sales: 2

Single copy sales: 0

Free copies: 1,137 thereof abroad: 247

Archive and specimen: 41

Summary of the survey method:
1. Method: Dissemination analysis by file evaluation - total survey
2. Basic population: actual circulation 1,514 = 100% 
3. Sample: total survey
4. Target person of the study: not applicable
5. Period of study: August 2024
6. Execution of the study: Bauverlag BV GmbH
Details on the survey method are available from the publishing company.

Print
AT Europe – Distribution analysis

Geographic distribution analysis:

Copies actually distributed

Land %* Copies

Domestic 60.6 918

Abroad 39.4 596

Copies actually distributed (tvA) 100.0 1,514

* The percentages have been rounded to one decimal place.
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www.VectorOpenStock.com

International distribution

Copies actually distributed: 
1.514 Copies

Print
AT Europe – Distribution analysis

Germany: 60,6%

Great Britain and Northern 
Ireland: 5,4%

Italy: 4,3%

Austria: 4,0%

Sweden: 2,0%

Netherlands: 3,6%

Poland: 1,8%

Switzerland: 2,6%

France: 3,4%

Denmark: 0,7%

Belgium: 1,8%

Spain: 2,4%

Europe 
Others: 

6,5%

Outside Europe: 0,7%
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Sectors/branches:

Readership structure 
Copies actually distributed

% Copies

Extraction and processing of non-metallic minerals, sand and gravel 46.8 708

Mining and processing (ores, potash and salt, fertilizer, etc.) 23.2 352

Further processing industry (e.g. cement, lime and plaster plants) 13.3 201

Machine and plant engineering 6.5 99

Construction machinery trading 4.0 61

Building materials recycling 2.6 40

Others 3.5 53

100.0 1,514

Print
AT Europe – readership analysis
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Print
Prices, valid from 1st October 2024

* Price surcharge for design by the publisher 500.00 €; ** Price surcharge for design by the publisher 250.00 €
All prices plus 19 % VAT. Agency commission 15 %. You can find the terms and conditions at: https://bauverlag.de/en/terms

Advertorial 1/1 Page*
Advertorial 1/2 Page**

           2,280.00 €
           1,540.00 €

Cover page
Cover story
Cover story Fair price  

           3,000.00 €
           8,500.00 €
          10,625.00 €

Issue 3, 6, 10 
bauma, POWTECH, RecyclingActiv

image of the month            3,000.00 €

Ad prices, print space and bleed-format (plus 3 mm bleed to each side)

Bleed format:
210 x 145 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,540.00 €

1/2 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
100 x 297 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,540.00 €

1/2 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
210 x 100 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,190.00 €

1/3 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
148 x 210 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,650.00 €

Juniorpage

Bleed format:
70 x 297 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,190.00 €

1/3 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
210 x 74 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,030.00 €

1/4 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
100 x 145 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,030.00 €

1/4 Page, Col.

Bleed format:
52 x 297 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,030.00 €

1/4 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
210 x 50 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
850.00 €

1/8 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
100 x 74 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
850.00 €

1/8 Page, Col.

Bleed format:
52 x 145 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
850.00 €

1/8 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
210 x 297 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,280.00 €

1/1 Page

Bleed format:
420 x 297 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
3,940.00 €

2/1 Page

https://bauverlag.de/agb
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Additional charges: 
Placement: Inside front cover, inside back cover and back cover 470.00 €   
 Other prescribed positions  20% 

 All charges are discountable.

Discounts:  Published within 12 month. 
(insertion year, starts with publication of the first advertisement)

  

 Staggered repeat discount  Quantity scale
 3 times  3 %  3 pages  5 %
 6 times  5 %  6 pages  10 %
 12 times  10 %  12 pages  15 %
 18 times  15 %  18 pages  20 %
 24 times  20 %  24 pages  25 %
 
 Crossmedia discount
  Discounts for print and online advertising and crossmedia adverti-

sing campaigns on request.

 No discount on inserts and additional technical costs.

 Classified ads:  (not discountable)
 Job offers b/w   per height mm 6.40 €
      (1 column, 40 mm wide)                
 Job offers colour   per height mm 11.50 €
      (1 column, 40 mm wide)              
 Situation wanted b/w  per height mm 3.60 €
      (1 column, 40 mm wide)
 Opportunity ad,   per height mm 6.40 €
 Purchase/sale b/w  (1 column, 40 mm wide)
    
  From a print value of 1,250.00 €, your job posting will be displayed 

online at www.AT-MINERALS.com for 4 weeks for free.

Special ad types: Bound inserts (sample - front page/back page required)
 2-pages 2,280.00 € 
 4-pages  3,100.00 €
  (others on request)
 
 Discounts as per scale of discount: 1 sheet = 1 ad page
  Please supply bound inserts in untrimmed format of 216 mm wide 

and 303 mm high (four pages and more: folded). Raw format of 
bound-in inserts: bound inserts: 216 x 307 mm, head trim: 6 mm, 
foot trim: 3 mm, lateral trim: 3 mm each

 
 Loose inserts (not discountable)
 Maximum size 205 x 290 mm

 Weight of loose insert Price ‰  
 Full insert till 25 g and 2 mm thickness  820.00 €   
 (higher weights and thicknesses on request)
 Print insert till 25 g and 2 mm thickness   910.00 €   
 (higher weights and thicknesses on request) 
 
 For partial occupancy: selection costs per selection 160.00 € 
 
 Glued ad media Price ‰   
 Postcard 100.00 €
 Product samples, other tip-ons on request
 
  Technical costs are not eligible for commission  

and are not discountable 

 Required delivery quantity: According to order confirmation
 Delivery address:  Print Media Group GmbH
      Niederlassung Leimen 
      Frau Tanja Sturm
       Gutenbergstraße 4
      69181 Leimen
  Delivery memo:    „For AT MINERAL PROCESSING 
      Europe Issue ...“

  We will be happy to provide you with information on other special 
forms of advertising.  Just contact us, we will be pleased to realize 
your individual customer wishes.

Print
Prices, valid from 1st October 2024
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Magazine format:  DIN A4 (210 mm wide x 297 mm high;
  untrimmed: 216 mm wide x 303 mm high)

Print space: 178 mm wide x 277 mm high
  4 Columns à 45 mm

Printing and binding methods: Offset printing, adhesive binding

Data transmission: - transmission by FTP: upon request
  - by e-mail (up to 10 MB):  
    order.management@bauverlag.de

  For larger volumes of data, please contact:
  Birgit Grewe, Phone: +49 5241 2151 5151

Data formats:  Please deliver the files in the format of the advertise-
ment as PDF/X3 or PDF/X4. We expect a PDF with 
embedded fonts, only CMYK elements and images 
in a resolution of 300 dpi. Advertisements in bleed 
format must be created with a 3 mm filled bleed on 
all edges. Any bleed marks must be placed at least  
3 mm from the net format. Relevant information 
must be placed at least 3 mm from the page edge on 
all four pages. When booking the 2nd and 3rd cover 
page, a minimum distance of 8 mm to the band must 
be maintained. 

Colours:  The colour mode is CMYK. The colour profile is ISO 
Coated v2 300%. If RGB colours are used, there will 
be colour differences.

Data acceptance/archiving:  All files sent to us must be copies, the originals 
should remain with you until the respective issue is 
published for security reasons. The documents and 
directories must have a unique job and page name. 
Avoid special characters, spaces and umlauts in your 
file names if possible. 
 
Data is archived, so unchanged repetitions are usu-
ally possible. However, no data guarantee is given.

Guarantee:  The client shall assume the guarantee for repro 
quality and correct data transmission. Deviations 
due to the delivery of faulty data do not constitute 
groands for complaint on the part of the client. Slight 
deviations in tonal values are within the tolerance 
range of the printing process

Print
Formats and technical advice

Terms of payment:  Net invoice value within 10 days following 
The date of the invoice,

 VAT ID No. DE 813382417

Bank details: Bauverlag BV GmbH, Gütersloh
 Sparkasse Gütersloh-Rietberg
 IBAN: DE46 4785 0065 0018 0329 62  
 BIC: WELADED1GTL
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Cover story

Each AT MINERAL PROCESSING cover story package always consists of the exclusive 
design of the cover page and a full-page advertisement in the magazine. In addition  
you can choose from one of three attractive additional components: 
- an exclusive report on a special and interesting recycling plant or 
- an exclusive video shoot or 
- a detailed online advertorial. 
 
Further services round off the packages and make them an effective and  
comprehensive and comprehensive communication solution.

What does the AT Cover story offer you?

6 07-08/2019AT MINERAL PROCESSING (Volume 60)

T he well-proven JOEST Flip-Flow Screen OSCILLA is the 
ideal solution for classifying hard-to-screen bulk materi-

als. Due to the simple operation and high screening efficiency, 
OSCILLA Screens have been a great success on the market. 
Extremely demanding applications with wet or inhomogeneous 
materials are screened with the Flip-Flow Screen by JOEST. 
The 2019 OSCILLA generation has been optimized even fur-
ther with innovative solutions regarding Opex and Capex. 

Operation
The OSCILLA Technology is based on that of a resonant sys-
tem in which the dynamic screen frame is excited relatively 
to the body of the screen as a reaction to the directly excited 
screen body.The body of the screen itself is brought into os-

D as bewährte JÖST Spannwellensieb OSCILLA ist die 
ideale Lösung zur Klassierung von siebschwierigen 

Schüttgütern. Wegen der einfachen Bedienung und der hohen 
Siebeffizienz können die OSCILLA Siebe seit Jahren große 
Erfolge am Markt verzeichnen. Trennscharf werden besonders 
anspruchsvolle Anwendungen mit feuchten oder inhomogen 
verteilten Materialien durch die Spannwellen aus dem Hause 
JÖST gesiebt. Durch innovative Lösungen bei der Entwicklung 
ist die 2019er OSCILLA Generation in Bezug auf Opex und 
Capex nochmals optimiert worden.

Funktion
Die OSCILLA Technologie basiert auf der eines Resonanz-
systems, bei dem der dynamische Siebrahmen als Reaktion auf 

Optimiert
Die „neue“ OSCILLA Generation – Fortsetzung einer Erfolgsgeschichte

Optimized
The “new” OSCILLA generation – continuing the story of success 
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Die „neue“ OSCILLA Generation • The “new” OSCILLA generation
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den direkt erregten Siebkörper zu einer Relativ-Bewegung 
zum Siebkörper angeregt wird. Der Siebkörper selbst wird stan-
dardmäßig durch einen Unwuchtantrieb bzw. einen oder zwei 
Wellenantrieben zu einer Kreisbewegung gebracht. Als Reakti-
on darauf macht der dynamische Rahmen eine lineare Relativ-
Bewegung zum Siebkörper. Die geklemmten Siebmatten sind 
über Traversen jeweils mit dem dynamischen Rahmen und dem 
Siebkörper verbunden. Als Reaktion aus der Relativ-Bewegung 
der beiden Systeme werden diese gespannt und wieder entlas-
tet, was mit dem Effekt auf einem Trampolin vergleichbar ist. 
Somit werden die Partikel mit bis zu 50 G beschleunigt und 
die Siebmatten freigehalten.

Anwendung
OSCILLA Spannwellen sind für die Siebung unterschied-
lichster Materialien aus den Bereichen primäre und sekundäre 
Rohstoffe geeignet. So findet ein OSCILLA Sieb Anwendung 
in der Aufbereitung von Haus- und Gewerbemüll, Shredder-
Fraktionen, Kompost, Holz, Ersatzbrennstoffen, Naturstei-
nen, Erzen, Mineralien und Kohle. Die Spannwellensiebe 
sind ideal einsetzbar für Schüttgüter, die durch ihre Parti-
kelform schwer siebbar, inhomogen oder mit einem hohen 
Feuchtigkeitsgehalt versehen sind. Ein häufiges Siebgut ist 
gebrochenes Flaschen-Glas, welches je nach Land und Regi-
on unterschiedlich stark mit organischem Material durchsetzt 
sein kann. Die Aufgabekörnung einer OSCILLA Spannwelle 
liegt typischerweise zwischen 0 – 80 mm, je nach Schüttdichte 
des Materials.

Vorteile
Die Befestigung der Siebmatten an den Siebdecktraversen ist 
von den JÖST Ingenieuren mit Blick auf die Wartungsfreund-
lichkeit entworfen worden: ein Wechsel der Matten ist einfach 
und schnell durchzuführen. Dieses langjährig bewährte JÖST 
Design ist selbst für Applikationen mit enorm hohen Beschleu-
nigungswerten prädestiniert. Darüber hinaus sind die Siebmat-
ten am Ende der Traversen derart hoch angebracht, dass eine 
optimale seitliche Abdichtung zum Siebkörper bei gleichzeitig 
maximaler Nutzbreite gewährleistet ist. Diese Kombination aus 
Betriebssicherheit und effizient genutzter Klassierfläche ist ein 
weiteres Merkmal aus dem Hause JÖST.

Ein großer Vorteil der OSCILLA Spannwellensiebe ist die 
hohe Flexibilität bei der optionalen Verwendung der JÖST 
Schwingweitenregelung. Hierbei wird eine Schwingweiten-
aufnahme direkt an der Maschine mit einem Frequenzum-
richter kombiniert, wodurch die Relativ-Bewegung zwischen 
dem dynamischen Rahmen und dem Siebkörper konstant 
gehalten werden kann. Insbesondere für Maschinen, die an 
ihrem Aufstellungsort extremen Temperaturschwankungen 
unterliegen, bietet die Verwendung einer automatischen 
Schwingweitenregelung zusätzliche Betriebssicherheit, ob bei 
Minusgraden im Winter oder höheren Plusgraden im Som-
mer. Ein zusätzliches Argument für die Verwendung eines ge-
regelten Spannwellensiebs ist die hohe Flexibilität. So können 
unterschiedliche Aufgabematerialien mit schwankenden Ei-
genschaften, wie z.B. witterungsbedingte Feuchtigkeitswerte, 
durch Anpassung der maschinentechnischen Parameter auf 
ein und derselben Maschine aufbereitet werden. Die JÖST 
Regelungstechnik: gut für das Siebergebnis und vorbereitet 
auf Industrie 4.0!

cillation by a standard unbalance motor or accordingly by a 
single or double shaft drive. As a consequence, the dynamic 
frame performs a linear motion relative to the screen body.  The 
clamped screen mats are attached to the dynamic frame and the 
screen body via crossbars. As a result of the relative motion of 
the two systems, the mats are stressed and relaxed. The process is 
comparable to the effect on a trampoline. This way the particles 
are accelerated by up to 50 G and the screen mats do not clog. 

Application
OSCILLA Flip-Flow Screens are suitable for the use in the Pri-
mary and Secondary Raw Materials industries. The OSCILLA 
screen is applied in the processing of household and industrial 
waste, shredder fractions, compost, wood, surrogate fuel, natural 
stones, ores, minerals and coal. The Flip-Flow Screens are ideal 
for bulk materials that are hard to screen due to their particle 
shape, inhomogeneous nature or have a high moisture content. 
Broken bottle glass is a typical material and contains varying 
amounts of organic material depending on the country and 
region. The inlet particle size of an OSCILLA Flip-Flow Screen 
typically lies between 0 – 80 mm depending on the material´s 
bulk density. 

Advantages
The JOEST engineers designed the attachment of the screen 
mats to the cross bars with a special focus on maintenance 

Den Wechsel leicht gemacht: durchdachte Siebmatten-Befestigung 
Simplifying changing the screen decks: well-thought-out screening 
mat attachment
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Interview mit Dr. Marcus Wirtz, geschäftsführender Ge-
sellschafter der JÖST-Gruppe zum 100-jährigen Bestehen 
der Firma JÖST und was Innovationskraft damit zu tun 
hat

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: JÖST feiert in diesem Jahr sein 
100-jähriges Bestehen. Haben die Innovationskraft und das bestän-
dige Suchen nach neuen Lösungen dazu beigetragen, dass JÖST 
auf eine lange und erfolgreiche Firmengeschichte zurückblicken 
kann?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Eine große Rolle spielte dabei sicher-
lich die Kontinuität, mit der wir unser Portfolio aufgebaut und 
erweitert haben. Kontinuierliches Wachstum und Weiterent-
wicklung, sich auf die Kernthemen konzentrieren – das sind 

Interview with Dr. Marcus Wirtz, Managing Partner at 
JOEST Group, on the company’s 100 years of history, and 
what role talent for innovation has played in it

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: JOEST is celebrating one hundred 
years of its existence this year. Have innovative flair and the con-
tinuous search for new solutions contributed to your company being 
able to look back on a long and successful corporate history?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: The continuity with which we have es-
tablished and expanded our portfolio has without doubt played 
an important part. Continuous growth and further develop-
ment, and concentration on core topics – all of these are sig-
nificant factors that have made JOEST the globally known 
company that it is today. 

Dr. Marcus Wirtz, geschäftsführender Gesellschafter der JÖST-Gruppe • Dr. Marcus Wirtz, Managing Partner at JOEST Group
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alles wichtige Punkte, die Jöst zu der weltweit bekannten Firma 
gemacht hat, die sie heute ist.

Auch die Ansprüche der Kunden haben sich natürlich im Laufe 
der Zeit verändert – der Trend geht zu immer größeren Ma-
schinen, auch die Siebmaschinen werden immer größer. Unsere 
größte Siebmaschine – mit einer Breite von 5 m – bauen wir 
heute ebenfalls in der Doppeldeckerausführung. Einen großen 
Einfluss haben dabei natürlich auch unsere Hauptmärkte – Aus-
tralien, USA, Kanada und Südafrika.

Und natürlich spielt ebenso die Kompetenz unserer Ingeni-
eure eine Rolle, die wir in den einzelnen Ländervertretun-
gen aufgebaut haben, die nicht nur die Schwingungstechnik 
beherrschen, sondern auch die Prozessschritte, die vor- und 
nachgelagert sind. Ein Beispiel dafür wäre die Brechtechnik: 
obwohl wir diese selbst nicht herstellen, müssen wir verstehen, 
was im Brecher passiert, welches Material die Brecher brauchen 
und welches Material aus den Brechern kommt.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: In welche Bereiche gehen diese großen 
Siebmaschinen?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Vor allem in den Bereich Eisenerz und 
in alle Bereiche, die Hartgesteine und Mineralien aufbereiten: 
Golderze, Kupfererze, Lithiumerze – dort sind wir ganz stark. 
Wir beliefern die großen Minen in Australien, die im Bergbau 
Rohstoffe gewinnen.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: Wie stellt man über einen so langen 
Zeitraum sicher, dass sich die Firma mit ihren Mitarbeitern diesen 
Innovationsgeist und diese Offenheit zur stetigen Weiterentwicklung 
bewahrt? Geht das von der Geschäftsführung aus oder von den Mit-
arbeitern … wie sichert man das über eine so lange Zeit?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Das geht immer auch vom Kopf aus, in 
der Zentrale, im Headquarter müssen alle Fäden schließlich 
zusammenlaufen. Aber genauso wichtig sind die weltweiten 
einzelnen Tochterunternehmen, die ganz nah am Kunden sind, 
die ein Gespür dafür haben, was die Kunden, was die Märkte 
gerade benötigen. Dafür entwickeln wir systematisch weltweit 
Tochtergesellschaften.

Und natürlich ist die Qualifikation des Personals wichtig. Un-
sere Mitarbeiter kommen immer aus dem Markt, aus den In-
dustrien heraus, z.B. Bergbauingenieure, die im Mining groß 
geworden sind. Und aus den Märkten kommt auch immer der 
Impuls für unsere weitere Entwicklung.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: 100 Jahre ist ein hohes Alter für eine 
Firma – wie hat sich JÖST zu dem entwickelt, was es heute ist, 
was waren die bedeutendsten Meilensteine?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Erstmal ist wichtig, dass wir ein familien- 
und eigentümergeführtes Unternehmen sind. Damit sichern 
wir schnelle Entscheidungswege und Spontanität. Aber man 
kann auch mal unternehmerische Risiken eingehen, den Mut 
haben, sich weiterzuentwickeln, sich international aufzustellen. 
Das hat die Firma über 100 Jahre nach vorn gebracht. Aller-
dings ging das nicht immer ohne Rückschläge. Die sind aber 
zu verkraften, wenn der Rückhalt durch die Firma gegeben ist.

Our customers’ expectations have, of course, also changed in 
the course of time – the trend is toward ever larger machines, 
and mechanical screens are also getting bigger and bigger. We 
also built our largest mechanical screen – with a width of 5 m – 
in a double-deck version. Our main markets – Australia, the 
USA, Canada and South Africa – also exert a great influence, 
of course.

And the great competence of our engineers naturally also plays 
an important role – we have built them up in the individual 
national agencies, and they are not only masters of vibratory 
technology, but also of the upstream and downstream process 
stages. A good example of this is crusher systems: we do not 
manufacture these ourselves, but we do have to understand 
what happens in a crusher, what materials crushers need and 
what material comes out of a crusher. 

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: To what sectors are these large me-
chanical screens supplied?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Above all, to the iron ore sector, and all 
sectors that process hard rock and minerals: gold ores, copper 
ores, lithium ores – we are very strong in these areas. In Aus-
tralia we supply major mines involved in the getting of mineral 
resources using mining methods.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: How has it been possible to assure, 
across such a long period of time, that the company and its employees 
maintains this spirit of innovation and such receptiveness to continuous 
further development? Does this originate from management or from the 
employees … how can this be secured across such a long time?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: This always starts in our heads, ultimately 
all the threads must converge at central office, at headquarters. 
But just as important are the individual subsidiaries around the 
world, which are situated very close to the customer and have 
a feeling for exactly what the customers, and what the markets 
need right now. This is why we systematically develop subsidiar-
ies around the globe.

And the qualifications of our employees are, of course, also very 
important. Our staff always come from the market, i.e., from the 
industries themselves, such as mining engineers, for example, 
people who have grown up in mining. And the impulses for 
our further development also always come from our markets. 

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: One hundred years is a very respect-
able age for any company – how has JOEST evolved into what it is 
today, what were the most important milestones?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: The first important factor is that we are 
a family- and owner-managed company. This enables us to en-
sure fast decision-making routes and spontaneity. But it is also 
possible to take entrepreneurial risks, and have the courage to 
develop further and position oneself internationally. This has put 
our company ahead for a hundred years. That was not always 
possible without setbacks, of course. But these can be overcome 
provided there is support from the company. 

The most important milestones have been continuous growth 
and acquisitions. During the past twenty years our develop-
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Die „Neue“ OSCILLA
Die 2019er Generation der JÖST OSCILLA kommt in ge-
wohnter JÖST Qualität Made in Germany daher. Von der 
konstruktiven Seite fällt zuerst der Einsatz von Schubgum-
mis auf, die zwischen dem dynamischen Rahmen und dem 
Siebkörper die Resonanzkräfte des Systems aufnehmen bzw. 
weitergeben. Hier kam JÖST dem Wunsch seiner Kundschaft 
nach, eine robuste, einfache und günstige Lösung zu finden. 
Die Schubgummis sind erprobt, langlebig und wenig anfällig 
für Temperaturschwankungen. Sollten diese dennoch kurzfristig 
gewechselt werden müssen, ist den JÖST Ingenieuren die leich-
te Zugänglichkeit und der schnelle Wechsel dieser Bauteile von 
höchster Bedeutung gewesen. Dieses spiegelt sich nicht nur bei 
Servicefällen durch minimierte Stillstandszeiten wieder, son-
dern natürlich auch bei der Endmontage der neuen OSCILLA.

Eine weitere fertigungstechnische Innovation der Firma JÖST 
findet sich bei der Gestaltung der Siebtraversen. Diese werden 
nicht mehr im Einzelnen für jeden Maschinentyp aufwendig 
gefertigt, sondern bestehen aus speziell entwickelten Profilen, 
die lediglich auf die benötigte Länge geschnitten und mit einer 
vorgefertigten Kopfplatte zum Einbau in die Maschine verse-
hen werden. Selbst die Aufnahmen der Spanwellensiebmatten 
sind integriert, so dass auch die aufwendige und arbeitsinten-
sive Ausrichtung und Verschraubung dieser einzelnen Bauteile 
an den Siebdecktraversen entfällt. Durch das Weglassen von 
Anbauteilen an den Traversen befinden sich nun auch weni-

friendliness: changing the mats is simple and quick. This long 
proven JOEST design is ideal even for applications with ex-
tremely high acceleration values. Additionally, the screening 
mats are installed very high up at the end of the cross bars to 
ensure an optimal sealing to the sides while simultaneously 
ensuring a maximal effective width. The combination of op-
erational safety and efficiency of the useable classifying surface 
is another JOEST feature.

A big advantage of the OSCILLA Flip-Flow Screen is the high 
flexibility with the optional JOEST stroke control. The stroke is 
measured and combined with a frequency converter. That way 
the relative motion between the dynamic frame and the screen 
body can be held at a set value. Especially for machines that are 
located in an environment with extreme temperature varia-
tions, an automatic stroke control enables additional operational 
safety. The high flexibility is another advantage of a controlled 
Flip-Flow Screen. Feeding materials with different character-
istics (e.g. variations in moisture content due to weather) can 
be processed by the same device by changing the machine´s 
parameters.

The “new” OSCILLA
The 2019 generation of the JOEST OSCILLA comes with the 
usual JOEST quality made in Germany. From a design point 
of view, the first thing that stands out are the Vibroblocks. 
These are located between the dynamic frame and the body 
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Neuheit: Schubgummis sorgen für Bewegung 
Novelty: provide motion vibro blocks

Bewährter Wellenantrieb aus dem Hause JÖST 
Well-proven shaft drive by JOEST
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ger Teile im Materialstrom und sind nicht mehr Angriffspunkt 
für Material-Anbackungen oder Verschleiß. Schubgummi und 
Siebtraversen Innovationen: Kosten-Synergien, die JÖST gerne 
an seine Kunden weitergibt.

Die „neue“ OSCILLA wird es wieder in den gewohnten 
Größen von 600 mm bis 2400 mm Breite und einer Länge 
von max. 9200 mm geben, sowohl als Einzeldeck-, als auch als 
Mehrdeckspannwellensieb. In Kombination mit konventionel-
len Siebbelägen im Oberdeck treffen sich das Beste aus zwei 
Welten Siebtechnik in einer Applikation. Darüber hinaus kön-
nen in Modular-Bauweise unterschiedliche Ein- bzw. Ausläufe 
eingeschraubt werden, ohne die Grundkonstruktion zu ändern. 
Die Spannwelle verzichtet größtenteils auf Schweißnähte und 
setzt auf  Verschraubungen, um die Bauteile dauerhaft und si-
cher miteinander zu verbinden.

Durch die neueste Produkt-Entwicklung von JÖST soll die 
Langlebigkeit der OSCILLA Spannwelle gesteigert und die 
Wartungen minimiert werden. JÖST freut sich, seinen Kunden 
passend zum 100 jährigen Jubiläum noch zuverlässigere Spann-
wellen anbieten zu können und hofft auf einen erfolgreichen 
Verkaufsstart der „neuen“ OSCILLA.

of the screen. They absorb or pass on the system‘s resonant 
forces. This was JOEST‘s answer to client‘s request to come 
up with a robust, simple and cost efficient solution. The Vi-
broblocks are tested, long living and minimally sensitive to 
temperature variations. In case they must be change anyway, 
JOEST‘s engineers payed great attention to their easy acces-
sibility and quick service. This is reflected not only in case of 
services by minimal down times but also in the final assembly 
of the OSCILLA. 

Another innovation by JOEST in terms of manufacturing can 
be found in the design of the cross members. These are no long-
er manufactured individually for each machine type. Instead, 
they consist of specially developed profiles that simply have to 
be cut to length and fitted with a standard end-plate. Even the 
attachment points for the Flip-Flow Screen Mats are integrated. 
This way, the labour intensive alignment and bolting on of the 
individual parts to the cross members are eliminated. By leaving 
out parts on the cross bars there are now also less parts in the 
material flow that offer potential for wear or material sticking 
to them. Vibroblocks and cross bar innovations: cost-synergies 
that JOEST gladly passes on to its clients. 

The “new” OSCILLA will be available in the known sizes from 
600 mm to 2400 mm in width and a length of up to 9200 mm 
with an option of a single or multiple deck Flip-Flow Screen. 
In combination with conventional screen plates in the upper 
deck, you can get the best of both screening worlds in one 
application. Furthermore, with the modular design, numerous 
inlets and outlets can be attached without changing the base 
construction. For the most part the Flip-Flow screen avoids 
welding seams. Instead it uses bolts to permanently and securely 
connect its parts with each other. 

The newest product development by JOEST intends to secure 
the OSCILLA Flip-Flow Screen‘s long-life cycle and mini-
mize services. Just in time for its 100th anniversary, JOEST is 
happy to present its clients with an even more reliable Flip-
Flow Screen and is hoping for a successful sales start of the 
“new” OSCILLA.
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Optimierte seitliche Abdichtung zwischen Matten und Siebkörper bei 
maximaler Nutzbreite 
Optimized lateral sealing between mats and screening body at a 
maximized usable width

Technische Daten 

Aufgabekorngröße: 0 – 80 mm 
Antrieb: Unwucht; ein oder zwei Wellenantriebe 
Breite: 600 – 2400 mm
Max. Länge: 9200 mm
Option: Eindeck- oder Mehrdecksieb 
Industrien: Primäre Rohstoffe, Sekundäre Rohstoffe 
Anwendungsgebiete: Haus- und Gewerbemüll
  Schrott, ASR
  Glas
  Kompost
  Holz
  Ersatzbrennstoffe
  Naturstein
  Erze
  Mineralien
  Kohle

Technical data

Feed size: 0 – 80 mm 
Drive: Unbalanced motor; one or two shaft drives
Width: 600 – 2400 mm
Max. Length: 9200 mm
Option: Single or multiple deck screen; 
  combination with conventional screen decks
Industries: Primary raw materials; Secondary raw materials
Applications: Household and industrial waste
  Scrap, ASR
  Glass
  Compost
  Wood
  RDF
  Hard rock
  Ore
  Minerals
  Coal

www.joest.com

12

07-08/2019

C O V E R S T O R Y

AT MINERAL PROCESSING

(Volume 60)

Die wichtigsten Meilensteine sind kontinuierliches Wachstum 
und Akquisition. In den letzten 20 Jahren ist die Entwicklung 
stark von der Internationalisierung geprägt gewesen, d.h. Auf-
bau von Tochtergesellschaften und gleichzeitig Akquisitionen 
von Unternehmen mit komplementären Technologien.
AT MINERAL PROCESSING: Wie sichern Sie, dass Sie immer noch 
ein Gespür dafür haben, wo der Markt hingeht, was der Markt 
braucht – geht JÖST da voran oder reagiert die Firma nur auf die 
Marktanforderungen?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Nein, das proaktive Gespräch mit den 
Kunden ist sehr wichtig. Dafür muss man in den einzelnen 
Regionen mit qualifizierten Mitarbeitern präsent sein. In 
den Tochterunternehmen haben wir qualifizierte Geschäfts-
führer, dabei sind vor allem auch die regionalen Besonder-
heiten zu berücksichtigen, Südamerika ist anders als Euro-
pa – völlig andere Strukturen. Zuhören ist da ganz wichtig, 
um daraus dann kreativ zu werden und die Entwicklung 
voranzutreiben.

Wir haben hier am Hauptstandort in Deutschland eine Ent-
wicklungsabteilung, die dann die entsprechenden Rückmel-
dungen in ihre Arbeit mit aufnimmt. Gleichzeitig haben wir ein 
Kompetenzzentrum für Mining in Australien gegründet, wo die 
Informationen, die aus den Hauptmärkten im Miningbereich 
kommen, zusammenlaufen.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: Worin liegen die Schwerpunkte der 
Anlagenentwicklung?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Im Laufe der 100-jährigen Entwicklung 
haben wir ein sehr breites Spektrum an Siebmaschinen für den 
Primär- und Sekundärbereich aufgebaut. Inzwischen sind sie 
auch mit einer intelligenten Steuerung ausgerüstet. Mit unse-
ren unterschiedlichen Antriebstechniken können wir Linear-, 
Kreis-, oder Ellipsenschwinger herstellen. Die Steuerungen 
dafür werden in-house gebaut. Die Siebmaschinen, die An-
triebe und intelligente Steuerungen werden von uns kontinu-
ierlich weiterentwickelt. Intelligente Steuerung bedeutet für 
uns z.B., dass das Sieb selbst erkennt, dass sich das Material 
ändert, vielleicht feuchter wird, und sofort mit der Veränderung 
der Parameter darauf reagieren kann. Darin liegt für uns auch 
die Zukunft.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: Sie haben Anfang Juli 2019 mit den 
Mitarbeitern und deren Familien das 100-jährige Jubiläum gefeiert. 
Was zeichnet JÖST und seine Mitarbeiter heute besonders aus?
DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Dass wir einerseits breit in den Industrien 
aufgestellt sind, schon Spezialisten im Bereich Vibrationstech-
nik sind, aber auch schlüsselfertige Lösungen anbieten können, 
Schwingförderinnen, Schurren Stahlbau – das können wir alles 
anbieten. Dafür machen wir auch die Planung und das Engi-
neering. Der wichtigste Baustein für das Unternehmen sind 
unsere Mitarbeiter, wir bilden auch aus, wir haben jährlich ca. 
35 junge Auszubildende. Außerdem haben wir hier am Standort 
eine sehr hohe Fertigungstiefe.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: Was sind die Visionen für die Zu-
kunft?

ment has been definitively shaped by internationalisation, i.e., 
the setting up of subsidiaries and, in parallel, the acquisition of 
companies with technologies that complement our own.
AT MINERAL PROCESSING: How do you make sure that you re-
tain a feeling for where the market is heading and what that market 
needs – does JOEST lead here, or does the company only react to 
market requirements?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: No, proactive discussions with our cus-
tomers are extremely important. This means that we have to 
have a presence, with qualified employees in the individual 
regions. We have highly competent managing directors in our 
subsidiaries, it is important here, above all, to also take account 
of special regional features. South America, for example, is dif-
ferent to Europe. Totally different structures. Listening is ex-
tremely important in this context, in order then to start being 
creative and power up development. 
Here at our main location in Germany, we have our own devel-
opment department, which then incorporates the correspond-
ing feedback into its work. At the same time, we also founded 
in Australia a Competence Center for mining where the flows 
of information coming from our main markets in the mining 
sector converge. 

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: What are the essential focuses of ma-
chine development?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Over these hundred years of develop-
ment, we have established a very broad spectrum of mechani-
cal screens for the primary and secondary sectors. These are 
now also equipped with smart control systems. Our range of 
drive technologies enables us to produce linear, circular and 
elliptical-motion screens. The necessary control systems are as-
sembled in-house. And we are continuously further refining 
the mechanical screens themselves, the drives and the smart 
control systems. For us, a “smart control system” means, for 
example, that the screen itself detects that the material has 
changed, maybe it has a higher moisture content, and is able 
to react immediately by changing the parameters. This is also 
where we see the future. 

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: At the start of July 2019, you cel-
ebrated the company’s 100th anniversary with the employees and 
their families. What makes JOEST and its employees special today?DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: On the one hand, the fact that we have a 

broad positioning in the various industries, are already specialists 
in vibratory technology, but can also offer turnkey solutions, 
vibrating trough feeders, chutes and structural steel – we can 
do all of these. We also perform the planning, design and en-
gineering. Our employees are the most important foundation 
for the company, we also offer training, and we have around 
thirty-five trainees each year. We also have a very great depth 
of production here at our location.
AT MINERAL PROCESSING: What are your visions for the future?DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: One of our visions is a continuous process 

of growth – together with our customers and the markets. The 
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T he well-proven JOEST Flip-Flow Screen OSCILLA is the 

ideal solution for classifying hard-to-screen bulk materi-

als. Due to the simple operation and high screening efficiency, 

OSCILLA Screens have been a great success on the market. 

Extremely demanding applications with wet or inhomogeneous 

materials are screened with the Flip-Flow Screen by JOEST. 

The 2019 OSCILLA generation has been optimized even fur-

ther with innovative solutions regarding Opex and Capex. 

Operation

The OSCILLA Technology is based on that of a resonant sys-

tem in which the dynamic screen frame is excited relatively 

to the body of the screen as a reaction to the directly excited 

screen body.The body of the screen itself is brought into os-

D as bewährte JÖST Spannwellensieb OSCILLA ist die 

ideale Lösung zur Klassierung von siebschwierigen 

Schüttgütern. Wegen der einfachen Bedienung und der hohen 

Siebeffizienz können die OSCILLA Siebe seit Jahren große 

Erfolge am Markt verzeichnen. Trennscharf werden besonders 

anspruchsvolle Anwendungen mit feuchten oder inhomogen 

verteilten Materialien durch die Spannwellen aus dem Hause 

JÖST gesiebt. Durch innovative Lösungen bei der Entwicklung 

ist die 2019er OSCILLA Generation in Bezug auf Opex und 

Capex nochmals optimiert worden.

Funktion

Die OSCILLA Technologie basiert auf der eines Resonanz-

systems, bei dem der dynamische Siebrahmen als Reaktion auf 

Optimiert
Die „neue“ OSCILLA Generation – Fortsetzung einer Erfolgsgeschichte

Optimized
The “new” OSCILLA generation – continuing the story of success 
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T he well-proven JOEST Flip-Flow Screen OSCILLA is the 
ideal solution for classifying hard-to-screen bulk materi-

als. Due to the simple operation and high screening efficiency, 
OSCILLA Screens have been a great success on the market. 
Extremely demanding applications with wet or inhomogeneous 
materials are screened with the Flip-Flow Screen by JOEST. 
The 2019 OSCILLA generation has been optimized even fur-
ther with innovative solutions regarding Opex and Capex. 

Operation
The OSCILLA Technology is based on that of a resonant sys-
tem in which the dynamic screen frame is excited relatively 
to the body of the screen as a reaction to the directly excited 
screen body.The body of the screen itself is brought into os-

D as bewährte JÖST Spannwellensieb OSCILLA ist die 
ideale Lösung zur Klassierung von siebschwierigen 

Schüttgütern. Wegen der einfachen Bedienung und der hohen 
Siebeffizienz können die OSCILLA Siebe seit Jahren große 
Erfolge am Markt verzeichnen. Trennscharf werden besonders 
anspruchsvolle Anwendungen mit feuchten oder inhomogen 
verteilten Materialien durch die Spannwellen aus dem Hause 
JÖST gesiebt. Durch innovative Lösungen bei der Entwicklung 
ist die 2019er OSCILLA Generation in Bezug auf Opex und 
Capex nochmals optimiert worden.

Funktion
Die OSCILLA Technologie basiert auf der eines Resonanz-
systems, bei dem der dynamische Siebrahmen als Reaktion auf 

Optimiert
Die „neue“ OSCILLA Generation – Fortsetzung einer Erfolgsgeschichte

Optimized
The “new” OSCILLA generation – continuing the story of success 
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den direkt erregten Siebkörper zu einer Relativ-Bewegung 
zum Siebkörper angeregt wird. Der Siebkörper selbst wird stan-
dardmäßig durch einen Unwuchtantrieb bzw. einen oder zwei 
Wellenantrieben zu einer Kreisbewegung gebracht. Als Reakti-
on darauf macht der dynamische Rahmen eine lineare Relativ-
Bewegung zum Siebkörper. Die geklemmten Siebmatten sind 
über Traversen jeweils mit dem dynamischen Rahmen und dem 
Siebkörper verbunden. Als Reaktion aus der Relativ-Bewegung 
der beiden Systeme werden diese gespannt und wieder entlas-
tet, was mit dem Effekt auf einem Trampolin vergleichbar ist. 
Somit werden die Partikel mit bis zu 50 G beschleunigt und 
die Siebmatten freigehalten.

Anwendung
OSCILLA Spannwellen sind für die Siebung unterschied-
lichster Materialien aus den Bereichen primäre und sekundäre 
Rohstoffe geeignet. So findet ein OSCILLA Sieb Anwendung 
in der Aufbereitung von Haus- und Gewerbemüll, Shredder-
Fraktionen, Kompost, Holz, Ersatzbrennstoffen, Naturstei-
nen, Erzen, Mineralien und Kohle. Die Spannwellensiebe 
sind ideal einsetzbar für Schüttgüter, die durch ihre Parti-
kelform schwer siebbar, inhomogen oder mit einem hohen 
Feuchtigkeitsgehalt versehen sind. Ein häufiges Siebgut ist 
gebrochenes Flaschen-Glas, welches je nach Land und Regi-
on unterschiedlich stark mit organischem Material durchsetzt 
sein kann. Die Aufgabekörnung einer OSCILLA Spannwelle 
liegt typischerweise zwischen 0 – 80 mm, je nach Schüttdichte 
des Materials.

Vorteile
Die Befestigung der Siebmatten an den Siebdecktraversen ist 
von den JÖST Ingenieuren mit Blick auf die Wartungsfreund-
lichkeit entworfen worden: ein Wechsel der Matten ist einfach 
und schnell durchzuführen. Dieses langjährig bewährte JÖST 
Design ist selbst für Applikationen mit enorm hohen Beschleu-
nigungswerten prädestiniert. Darüber hinaus sind die Siebmat-
ten am Ende der Traversen derart hoch angebracht, dass eine 
optimale seitliche Abdichtung zum Siebkörper bei gleichzeitig 
maximaler Nutzbreite gewährleistet ist. Diese Kombination aus 
Betriebssicherheit und effizient genutzter Klassierfläche ist ein 
weiteres Merkmal aus dem Hause JÖST.

Ein großer Vorteil der OSCILLA Spannwellensiebe ist die 
hohe Flexibilität bei der optionalen Verwendung der JÖST 
Schwingweitenregelung. Hierbei wird eine Schwingweiten-
aufnahme direkt an der Maschine mit einem Frequenzum-
richter kombiniert, wodurch die Relativ-Bewegung zwischen 
dem dynamischen Rahmen und dem Siebkörper konstant 
gehalten werden kann. Insbesondere für Maschinen, die an 
ihrem Aufstellungsort extremen Temperaturschwankungen 
unterliegen, bietet die Verwendung einer automatischen 
Schwingweitenregelung zusätzliche Betriebssicherheit, ob bei 
Minusgraden im Winter oder höheren Plusgraden im Som-
mer. Ein zusätzliches Argument für die Verwendung eines ge-
regelten Spannwellensiebs ist die hohe Flexibilität. So können 
unterschiedliche Aufgabematerialien mit schwankenden Ei-
genschaften, wie z.B. witterungsbedingte Feuchtigkeitswerte, 
durch Anpassung der maschinentechnischen Parameter auf 
ein und derselben Maschine aufbereitet werden. Die JÖST 
Regelungstechnik: gut für das Siebergebnis und vorbereitet 
auf Industrie 4.0!

cillation by a standard unbalance motor or accordingly by a 
single or double shaft drive. As a consequence, the dynamic 
frame performs a linear motion relative to the screen body.  The 
clamped screen mats are attached to the dynamic frame and the 
screen body via crossbars. As a result of the relative motion of 
the two systems, the mats are stressed and relaxed. The process is 
comparable to the effect on a trampoline. This way the particles 
are accelerated by up to 50 G and the screen mats do not clog. 

Application
OSCILLA Flip-Flow Screens are suitable for the use in the Pri-
mary and Secondary Raw Materials industries. The OSCILLA 
screen is applied in the processing of household and industrial 
waste, shredder fractions, compost, wood, surrogate fuel, natural 
stones, ores, minerals and coal. The Flip-Flow Screens are ideal 
for bulk materials that are hard to screen due to their particle 
shape, inhomogeneous nature or have a high moisture content. 
Broken bottle glass is a typical material and contains varying 
amounts of organic material depending on the country and 
region. The inlet particle size of an OSCILLA Flip-Flow Screen 
typically lies between 0 – 80 mm depending on the material´s 
bulk density. 

Advantages
The JOEST engineers designed the attachment of the screen 
mats to the cross bars with a special focus on maintenance 

Den Wechsel leicht gemacht: durchdachte Siebmatten-Befestigung 
Simplifying changing the screen decks: well-thought-out screening 
mat attachment
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Interview mit Dr. Marcus Wirtz, geschäftsführender Ge-
sellschafter der JÖST-Gruppe zum 100-jährigen Bestehen 
der Firma JÖST und was Innovationskraft damit zu tun 
hat

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: JÖST feiert in diesem Jahr sein 
100-jähriges Bestehen. Haben die Innovationskraft und das bestän-
dige Suchen nach neuen Lösungen dazu beigetragen, dass JÖST 
auf eine lange und erfolgreiche Firmengeschichte zurückblicken 
kann?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Eine große Rolle spielte dabei sicher-
lich die Kontinuität, mit der wir unser Portfolio aufgebaut und 
erweitert haben. Kontinuierliches Wachstum und Weiterent-
wicklung, sich auf die Kernthemen konzentrieren – das sind 

Interview with Dr. Marcus Wirtz, Managing Partner at 
JOEST Group, on the company’s 100 years of history, and 
what role talent for innovation has played in it

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: JOEST is celebrating one hundred 
years of its existence this year. Have innovative flair and the con-
tinuous search for new solutions contributed to your company being 
able to look back on a long and successful corporate history?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: The continuity with which we have es-
tablished and expanded our portfolio has without doubt played 
an important part. Continuous growth and further develop-
ment, and concentration on core topics – all of these are sig-
nificant factors that have made JOEST the globally known 
company that it is today. 

Dr. Marcus Wirtz, geschäftsführender Gesellschafter der JÖST-Gruppe • Dr. Marcus Wirtz, Managing Partner at JOEST Group
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alles wichtige Punkte, die Jöst zu der weltweit bekannten Firma 
gemacht hat, die sie heute ist.

Auch die Ansprüche der Kunden haben sich natürlich im Laufe 
der Zeit verändert – der Trend geht zu immer größeren Ma-
schinen, auch die Siebmaschinen werden immer größer. Unsere 
größte Siebmaschine – mit einer Breite von 5 m – bauen wir 
heute ebenfalls in der Doppeldeckerausführung. Einen großen 
Einfluss haben dabei natürlich auch unsere Hauptmärkte – Aus-
tralien, USA, Kanada und Südafrika.

Und natürlich spielt ebenso die Kompetenz unserer Ingeni-
eure eine Rolle, die wir in den einzelnen Ländervertretun-
gen aufgebaut haben, die nicht nur die Schwingungstechnik 
beherrschen, sondern auch die Prozessschritte, die vor- und 
nachgelagert sind. Ein Beispiel dafür wäre die Brechtechnik: 
obwohl wir diese selbst nicht herstellen, müssen wir verstehen, 
was im Brecher passiert, welches Material die Brecher brauchen 
und welches Material aus den Brechern kommt.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: In welche Bereiche gehen diese großen 
Siebmaschinen?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Vor allem in den Bereich Eisenerz und 
in alle Bereiche, die Hartgesteine und Mineralien aufbereiten: 
Golderze, Kupfererze, Lithiumerze – dort sind wir ganz stark. 
Wir beliefern die großen Minen in Australien, die im Bergbau 
Rohstoffe gewinnen.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: Wie stellt man über einen so langen 
Zeitraum sicher, dass sich die Firma mit ihren Mitarbeitern diesen 
Innovationsgeist und diese Offenheit zur stetigen Weiterentwicklung 
bewahrt? Geht das von der Geschäftsführung aus oder von den Mit-
arbeitern … wie sichert man das über eine so lange Zeit?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Das geht immer auch vom Kopf aus, in 
der Zentrale, im Headquarter müssen alle Fäden schließlich 
zusammenlaufen. Aber genauso wichtig sind die weltweiten 
einzelnen Tochterunternehmen, die ganz nah am Kunden sind, 
die ein Gespür dafür haben, was die Kunden, was die Märkte 
gerade benötigen. Dafür entwickeln wir systematisch weltweit 
Tochtergesellschaften.

Und natürlich ist die Qualifikation des Personals wichtig. Un-
sere Mitarbeiter kommen immer aus dem Markt, aus den In-
dustrien heraus, z.B. Bergbauingenieure, die im Mining groß 
geworden sind. Und aus den Märkten kommt auch immer der 
Impuls für unsere weitere Entwicklung.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: 100 Jahre ist ein hohes Alter für eine 
Firma – wie hat sich JÖST zu dem entwickelt, was es heute ist, 
was waren die bedeutendsten Meilensteine?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Erstmal ist wichtig, dass wir ein familien- 
und eigentümergeführtes Unternehmen sind. Damit sichern 
wir schnelle Entscheidungswege und Spontanität. Aber man 
kann auch mal unternehmerische Risiken eingehen, den Mut 
haben, sich weiterzuentwickeln, sich international aufzustellen. 
Das hat die Firma über 100 Jahre nach vorn gebracht. Aller-
dings ging das nicht immer ohne Rückschläge. Die sind aber 
zu verkraften, wenn der Rückhalt durch die Firma gegeben ist.

Our customers’ expectations have, of course, also changed in 
the course of time – the trend is toward ever larger machines, 
and mechanical screens are also getting bigger and bigger. We 
also built our largest mechanical screen – with a width of 5 m – 
in a double-deck version. Our main markets – Australia, the 
USA, Canada and South Africa – also exert a great influence, 
of course.

And the great competence of our engineers naturally also plays 
an important role – we have built them up in the individual 
national agencies, and they are not only masters of vibratory 
technology, but also of the upstream and downstream process 
stages. A good example of this is crusher systems: we do not 
manufacture these ourselves, but we do have to understand 
what happens in a crusher, what materials crushers need and 
what material comes out of a crusher. 

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: To what sectors are these large me-
chanical screens supplied?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Above all, to the iron ore sector, and all 
sectors that process hard rock and minerals: gold ores, copper 
ores, lithium ores – we are very strong in these areas. In Aus-
tralia we supply major mines involved in the getting of mineral 
resources using mining methods.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: How has it been possible to assure, 
across such a long period of time, that the company and its employees 
maintains this spirit of innovation and such receptiveness to continuous 
further development? Does this originate from management or from the 
employees … how can this be secured across such a long time?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: This always starts in our heads, ultimately 
all the threads must converge at central office, at headquarters. 
But just as important are the individual subsidiaries around the 
world, which are situated very close to the customer and have 
a feeling for exactly what the customers, and what the markets 
need right now. This is why we systematically develop subsidiar-
ies around the globe.

And the qualifications of our employees are, of course, also very 
important. Our staff always come from the market, i.e., from the 
industries themselves, such as mining engineers, for example, 
people who have grown up in mining. And the impulses for 
our further development also always come from our markets. 

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: One hundred years is a very respect-
able age for any company – how has JOEST evolved into what it is 
today, what were the most important milestones?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: The first important factor is that we are 
a family- and owner-managed company. This enables us to en-
sure fast decision-making routes and spontaneity. But it is also 
possible to take entrepreneurial risks, and have the courage to 
develop further and position oneself internationally. This has put 
our company ahead for a hundred years. That was not always 
possible without setbacks, of course. But these can be overcome 
provided there is support from the company. 

The most important milestones have been continuous growth 
and acquisitions. During the past twenty years our develop-
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Die „Neue“ OSCILLA
Die 2019er Generation der JÖST OSCILLA kommt in ge-
wohnter JÖST Qualität Made in Germany daher. Von der 
konstruktiven Seite fällt zuerst der Einsatz von Schubgum-
mis auf, die zwischen dem dynamischen Rahmen und dem 
Siebkörper die Resonanzkräfte des Systems aufnehmen bzw. 
weitergeben. Hier kam JÖST dem Wunsch seiner Kundschaft 
nach, eine robuste, einfache und günstige Lösung zu finden. 
Die Schubgummis sind erprobt, langlebig und wenig anfällig 
für Temperaturschwankungen. Sollten diese dennoch kurzfristig 
gewechselt werden müssen, ist den JÖST Ingenieuren die leich-
te Zugänglichkeit und der schnelle Wechsel dieser Bauteile von 
höchster Bedeutung gewesen. Dieses spiegelt sich nicht nur bei 
Servicefällen durch minimierte Stillstandszeiten wieder, son-
dern natürlich auch bei der Endmontage der neuen OSCILLA.

Eine weitere fertigungstechnische Innovation der Firma JÖST 
findet sich bei der Gestaltung der Siebtraversen. Diese werden 
nicht mehr im Einzelnen für jeden Maschinentyp aufwendig 
gefertigt, sondern bestehen aus speziell entwickelten Profilen, 
die lediglich auf die benötigte Länge geschnitten und mit einer 
vorgefertigten Kopfplatte zum Einbau in die Maschine verse-
hen werden. Selbst die Aufnahmen der Spanwellensiebmatten 
sind integriert, so dass auch die aufwendige und arbeitsinten-
sive Ausrichtung und Verschraubung dieser einzelnen Bauteile 
an den Siebdecktraversen entfällt. Durch das Weglassen von 
Anbauteilen an den Traversen befinden sich nun auch weni-

friendliness: changing the mats is simple and quick. This long 
proven JOEST design is ideal even for applications with ex-
tremely high acceleration values. Additionally, the screening 
mats are installed very high up at the end of the cross bars to 
ensure an optimal sealing to the sides while simultaneously 
ensuring a maximal effective width. The combination of op-
erational safety and efficiency of the useable classifying surface 
is another JOEST feature.

A big advantage of the OSCILLA Flip-Flow Screen is the high 
flexibility with the optional JOEST stroke control. The stroke is 
measured and combined with a frequency converter. That way 
the relative motion between the dynamic frame and the screen 
body can be held at a set value. Especially for machines that are 
located in an environment with extreme temperature varia-
tions, an automatic stroke control enables additional operational 
safety. The high flexibility is another advantage of a controlled 
Flip-Flow Screen. Feeding materials with different character-
istics (e.g. variations in moisture content due to weather) can 
be processed by the same device by changing the machine´s 
parameters.

The “new” OSCILLA
The 2019 generation of the JOEST OSCILLA comes with the 
usual JOEST quality made in Germany. From a design point 
of view, the first thing that stands out are the Vibroblocks. 
These are located between the dynamic frame and the body 
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Neuheit: Schubgummis sorgen für Bewegung 
Novelty: provide motion vibro blocks

Bewährter Wellenantrieb aus dem Hause JÖST 
Well-proven shaft drive by JOEST
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ger Teile im Materialstrom und sind nicht mehr Angriffspunkt 
für Material-Anbackungen oder Verschleiß. Schubgummi und 
Siebtraversen Innovationen: Kosten-Synergien, die JÖST gerne 
an seine Kunden weitergibt.

Die „neue“ OSCILLA wird es wieder in den gewohnten 
Größen von 600 mm bis 2400 mm Breite und einer Länge 
von max. 9200 mm geben, sowohl als Einzeldeck-, als auch als 
Mehrdeckspannwellensieb. In Kombination mit konventionel-
len Siebbelägen im Oberdeck treffen sich das Beste aus zwei 
Welten Siebtechnik in einer Applikation. Darüber hinaus kön-
nen in Modular-Bauweise unterschiedliche Ein- bzw. Ausläufe 
eingeschraubt werden, ohne die Grundkonstruktion zu ändern. 
Die Spannwelle verzichtet größtenteils auf Schweißnähte und 
setzt auf  Verschraubungen, um die Bauteile dauerhaft und si-
cher miteinander zu verbinden.

Durch die neueste Produkt-Entwicklung von JÖST soll die 
Langlebigkeit der OSCILLA Spannwelle gesteigert und die 
Wartungen minimiert werden. JÖST freut sich, seinen Kunden 
passend zum 100 jährigen Jubiläum noch zuverlässigere Spann-
wellen anbieten zu können und hofft auf einen erfolgreichen 
Verkaufsstart der „neuen“ OSCILLA.

of the screen. They absorb or pass on the system‘s resonant 
forces. This was JOEST‘s answer to client‘s request to come 
up with a robust, simple and cost efficient solution. The Vi-
broblocks are tested, long living and minimally sensitive to 
temperature variations. In case they must be change anyway, 
JOEST‘s engineers payed great attention to their easy acces-
sibility and quick service. This is reflected not only in case of 
services by minimal down times but also in the final assembly 
of the OSCILLA. 

Another innovation by JOEST in terms of manufacturing can 
be found in the design of the cross members. These are no long-
er manufactured individually for each machine type. Instead, 
they consist of specially developed profiles that simply have to 
be cut to length and fitted with a standard end-plate. Even the 
attachment points for the Flip-Flow Screen Mats are integrated. 
This way, the labour intensive alignment and bolting on of the 
individual parts to the cross members are eliminated. By leaving 
out parts on the cross bars there are now also less parts in the 
material flow that offer potential for wear or material sticking 
to them. Vibroblocks and cross bar innovations: cost-synergies 
that JOEST gladly passes on to its clients. 

The “new” OSCILLA will be available in the known sizes from 
600 mm to 2400 mm in width and a length of up to 9200 mm 
with an option of a single or multiple deck Flip-Flow Screen. 
In combination with conventional screen plates in the upper 
deck, you can get the best of both screening worlds in one 
application. Furthermore, with the modular design, numerous 
inlets and outlets can be attached without changing the base 
construction. For the most part the Flip-Flow screen avoids 
welding seams. Instead it uses bolts to permanently and securely 
connect its parts with each other. 

The newest product development by JOEST intends to secure 
the OSCILLA Flip-Flow Screen‘s long-life cycle and mini-
mize services. Just in time for its 100th anniversary, JOEST is 
happy to present its clients with an even more reliable Flip-
Flow Screen and is hoping for a successful sales start of the 
“new” OSCILLA.
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Optimierte seitliche Abdichtung zwischen Matten und Siebkörper bei 
maximaler Nutzbreite 
Optimized lateral sealing between mats and screening body at a 
maximized usable width

Technische Daten 

Aufgabekorngröße: 0 – 80 mm 
Antrieb: Unwucht; ein oder zwei Wellenantriebe 
Breite: 600 – 2400 mm
Max. Länge: 9200 mm
Option: Eindeck- oder Mehrdecksieb 
Industrien: Primäre Rohstoffe, Sekundäre Rohstoffe 
Anwendungsgebiete: Haus- und Gewerbemüll
  Schrott, ASR
  Glas
  Kompost
  Holz
  Ersatzbrennstoffe
  Naturstein
  Erze
  Mineralien
  Kohle

Technical data

Feed size: 0 – 80 mm 
Drive: Unbalanced motor; one or two shaft drives
Width: 600 – 2400 mm
Max. Length: 9200 mm
Option: Single or multiple deck screen; 
  combination with conventional screen decks
Industries: Primary raw materials; Secondary raw materials
Applications: Household and industrial waste
  Scrap, ASR
  Glass
  Compost
  Wood
  RDF
  Hard rock
  Ore
  Minerals
  Coal

www.joest.com
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Die wichtigsten Meilensteine sind kontinuierliches Wachstum 
und Akquisition. In den letzten 20 Jahren ist die Entwicklung 
stark von der Internationalisierung geprägt gewesen, d.h. Auf-
bau von Tochtergesellschaften und gleichzeitig Akquisitionen 
von Unternehmen mit komplementären Technologien.
AT MINERAL PROCESSING: Wie sichern Sie, dass Sie immer noch 
ein Gespür dafür haben, wo der Markt hingeht, was der Markt 
braucht – geht JÖST da voran oder reagiert die Firma nur auf die 
Marktanforderungen?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Nein, das proaktive Gespräch mit den 
Kunden ist sehr wichtig. Dafür muss man in den einzelnen 
Regionen mit qualifizierten Mitarbeitern präsent sein. In 
den Tochterunternehmen haben wir qualifizierte Geschäfts-
führer, dabei sind vor allem auch die regionalen Besonder-
heiten zu berücksichtigen, Südamerika ist anders als Euro-
pa – völlig andere Strukturen. Zuhören ist da ganz wichtig, 
um daraus dann kreativ zu werden und die Entwicklung 
voranzutreiben.

Wir haben hier am Hauptstandort in Deutschland eine Ent-
wicklungsabteilung, die dann die entsprechenden Rückmel-
dungen in ihre Arbeit mit aufnimmt. Gleichzeitig haben wir ein 
Kompetenzzentrum für Mining in Australien gegründet, wo die 
Informationen, die aus den Hauptmärkten im Miningbereich 
kommen, zusammenlaufen.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: Worin liegen die Schwerpunkte der 
Anlagenentwicklung?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Im Laufe der 100-jährigen Entwicklung 
haben wir ein sehr breites Spektrum an Siebmaschinen für den 
Primär- und Sekundärbereich aufgebaut. Inzwischen sind sie 
auch mit einer intelligenten Steuerung ausgerüstet. Mit unse-
ren unterschiedlichen Antriebstechniken können wir Linear-, 
Kreis-, oder Ellipsenschwinger herstellen. Die Steuerungen 
dafür werden in-house gebaut. Die Siebmaschinen, die An-
triebe und intelligente Steuerungen werden von uns kontinu-
ierlich weiterentwickelt. Intelligente Steuerung bedeutet für 
uns z.B., dass das Sieb selbst erkennt, dass sich das Material 
ändert, vielleicht feuchter wird, und sofort mit der Veränderung 
der Parameter darauf reagieren kann. Darin liegt für uns auch 
die Zukunft.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: Sie haben Anfang Juli 2019 mit den 
Mitarbeitern und deren Familien das 100-jährige Jubiläum gefeiert. 
Was zeichnet JÖST und seine Mitarbeiter heute besonders aus?
DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Dass wir einerseits breit in den Industrien 
aufgestellt sind, schon Spezialisten im Bereich Vibrationstech-
nik sind, aber auch schlüsselfertige Lösungen anbieten können, 
Schwingförderinnen, Schurren Stahlbau – das können wir alles 
anbieten. Dafür machen wir auch die Planung und das Engi-
neering. Der wichtigste Baustein für das Unternehmen sind 
unsere Mitarbeiter, wir bilden auch aus, wir haben jährlich ca. 
35 junge Auszubildende. Außerdem haben wir hier am Standort 
eine sehr hohe Fertigungstiefe.

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: Was sind die Visionen für die Zu-
kunft?

ment has been definitively shaped by internationalisation, i.e., 
the setting up of subsidiaries and, in parallel, the acquisition of 
companies with technologies that complement our own.
AT MINERAL PROCESSING: How do you make sure that you re-
tain a feeling for where the market is heading and what that market 
needs – does JOEST lead here, or does the company only react to 
market requirements?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: No, proactive discussions with our cus-
tomers are extremely important. This means that we have to 
have a presence, with qualified employees in the individual 
regions. We have highly competent managing directors in our 
subsidiaries, it is important here, above all, to also take account 
of special regional features. South America, for example, is dif-
ferent to Europe. Totally different structures. Listening is ex-
tremely important in this context, in order then to start being 
creative and power up development. 
Here at our main location in Germany, we have our own devel-
opment department, which then incorporates the correspond-
ing feedback into its work. At the same time, we also founded 
in Australia a Competence Center for mining where the flows 
of information coming from our main markets in the mining 
sector converge. 

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: What are the essential focuses of ma-
chine development?

DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: Over these hundred years of develop-
ment, we have established a very broad spectrum of mechani-
cal screens for the primary and secondary sectors. These are 
now also equipped with smart control systems. Our range of 
drive technologies enables us to produce linear, circular and 
elliptical-motion screens. The necessary control systems are as-
sembled in-house. And we are continuously further refining 
the mechanical screens themselves, the drives and the smart 
control systems. For us, a “smart control system” means, for 
example, that the screen itself detects that the material has 
changed, maybe it has a higher moisture content, and is able 
to react immediately by changing the parameters. This is also 
where we see the future. 

AT MINERAL PROCESSING: At the start of July 2019, you cel-
ebrated the company’s 100th anniversary with the employees and 
their families. What makes JOEST and its employees special today?DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: On the one hand, the fact that we have a 

broad positioning in the various industries, are already specialists 
in vibratory technology, but can also offer turnkey solutions, 
vibrating trough feeders, chutes and structural steel – we can 
do all of these. We also perform the planning, design and en-
gineering. Our employees are the most important foundation 
for the company, we also offer training, and we have around 
thirty-five trainees each year. We also have a very great depth 
of production here at our location.
AT MINERAL PROCESSING: What are your visions for the future?DR. MARCUS WIRTZ: One of our visions is a continuous process 

of growth – together with our customers and the markets. The 

Package 2

- Cover page 
- 1/1 page ad in color 
-  Exclusive video shoot by Bauverlag  

(video length approx. 2-3 min) - (company 
portrait/ product presentation/ trade fair)*

-  Publication on the social media channels  
of recovery

-  Medium rectangle for 4 weeks on  
www.AT-MINERALS.com with Link  
to the video

* Should the video shoot take place outside Germany  
plus possible travel expenses (travel/hotel)

Package 3

- Cover page
- 1/1 page color ad
- Online advertorial for 4 weeks
-  Advertising teaser with link to the  

online advertorial: 
- Website: Medium Rectangle 
- Newsletter: Text ad 
- Sponsored Post Facebook

Package 1

- Cover page
- 1/1 page color ad
- Exclusive project reportage
-  Medium rectangle for 8 weeks on  

www.AT-MINERALS.com with Link to  
the reportage

-  Web-optimized PDF of your article  
(incl. cover page)

-  150 copies of the cover story for own use
- Online PLUS

Use the AT MINERAL PROCESSING cover story for your exclusive presence in a AT MINERAL PROCESSING Issue!

Price: 8,500.00 €
Price in the trade fair edition 10,625.00 €
plus 19% VAT

Cover story packages

6

Coverstory
Die „neue“ OSCILLA Generation

The “new” OSCILLA generation

6

Screening
Fortschritte in der Siebtechnik 

im Bergbausektor

Advances in screening    

technology in the mining sector
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Cover story

http://www.AT-MINERALS.com
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MEDIAMEDIA

Linking in E-Paper

Increase the effectiveness of your advertising campaign  
by linking your advertisement in our E-Paper  
(epaper.at-minerals.com). 

Linking ads in the E-Paper offers the following advanta-
ges:

•  Interactivity: Readers can click directly on ads to get 
more information or buy products online.

•  Enhanced user experience: Readers get direct access to 
relevant content or products

•  Enhanced information content: Ads can provide 
additional information or media on web pages through 
links

Price: 290.00 €

Linking in E-Paper

E-PAPERE-PAPER

WEBSITEWEBSITE

LANDINGPAGELANDINGPAGE

Linked  
advertorial

Linking
for example

to

All prices plus 19 % VAT. Agency commission 15 %. You can find the terms and conditions at: https://bauverlag.de/en/terms

http://epaper.at-minerals.com
https://bauverlag.de/en/terms
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Target groups
-  managing directors and plant 

managers in processing plants 
for the non-European Abroad

MINERAL PROCESSING
 WORLDWIDE

https://www.at-minerals.com/de/index.html
http://bauverlag.de
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Brand profile

AT-MINERAL PROCESSING WORLDWIDE

AT MINERAL PROCESSING Worldwide is the counterpart to AT 
MINERAL PROCESSING Europe as a purely English-language issue 
that is distributed exclusively outside Europe. Just as technical, same 
range of topics. AT MINERAL PROCESSING Worldwide informs 
decision-makers in the mineral processing industry. AT MINERAL 
PROCESSING Worldwide is the ideal advertising platform and sales 
support for your export business to other continents.

16,770
Copies / year

copies actually distributed 3,354 
thereof E-Paper: 894
Publication frequency 5x / Year

268,980
Page Impressions 22,415 / Month
Visits 14,715 / Month
Unique User 8,657 / Month

Page impressions website / year

19,540
Recipients 1,954 /Issue
Openingrate net 19.5%
Publication frequency 10x / Year

Newsletter recipients / year

2,600
Follower social media
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Issue Dates Main topics Trade fairs/events

5/2024 Publication 
date:
19.12.2024

Advertising 
deadline:
27.11.2024

Construction Waste 
Recycling 
• Crushers, mills
• Construction machinery
• Attachments

Ore Beneficiation
• Crushers 
• Mills 
• Flotation 
• Gravity separators
• Hydrocyclones

Dewatering & Drying 
• Chamber filter presses 
• Drum and rotary tube dryers
• Drying with microwaves
• Thickeners

Special Construction machinery
• Outlook for bauma 2025
• Construction machinery and accessories
• E-mobility
• Attachments
• Control and digitalization

Wear Protection
• Crushers, mills 
• Screens 
• Conveying equipment
• Linings for silos and bins
• HGVs / dump trucks / tyre maintenance

Optimization & Process Control 
• Automation 
• Process control systems
• Energy efficiency
• Maintenance/service

Print
Editorial schedule 2024

The editorial department reserves the right to make changes/additions on grounds of topicality.
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Issue Dates Main topics Trade fairs/events

1/2025 Publication 
date:
01.04.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
10.03.2025

Special bauma 
Future viability of mineral raw material 
extraction

Crushing & screening
• Mobile crushers
• Stationary crushers
• Screening machines and plants
• Wear parts

Extraction 
• Drilling technology
• Surface mining
• Alternative rock loosening processes
• Construction machinery

07.-13.04.2025  
bauma, Munich/G

Special bauma 
Preview with company reports for bauma 

Dedusting & Air Pollution Control 
• Filter systems
• Extraction equipment
• Dust suppression/binding

Quarrying Industry 
• Mills
• Screens
• Water and sludge treatment systems
• Washers
• Soil remediation

2-3/2025 Publication 
date:
20.08.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
29.07.2025

Conveying and Storage
• Conveying equipment and accessories
• Pumps and motors
• HGVs / dumpers / dump trucks
• Silos and bins
• Feeding and discharge equipment
• Level monitoring
• Wear protection/linings

Wear Protection
• Crushers, mills
• Screens
• Conveying equipment
• Linings for silo and bins
• HGVs/dumper trucks/tyre maintenance

Construction waste recycling
• Crushers, mills
• Construction machinery
• Attachments

23.-25.09.2025
POWTECH, Nuremberg/G

Grinding & Screening
• Mills
• Laboratory and analysis mills
• Screens and screening systems
• Wear components

Dewatering & Drying
• Chamber filter presses
• Drum and rotary tube dryers
• Drying with microwaves
• Thickeners

Potash & Salt Processing
•  Extraction, production, storage and filling 

of fertilizers
• Phosphate extraction and treatment
• Flotation
• Fabrication
• Pelletizing

Digitalization in mineral processing
• System control
• Industry 4.0
• System monitoring
• Digital extraction planning

Laboratory Analysis &Automation
• Process control systems
• Energy efficiency
• Maintenance/service, sampling
• Equipment and processes for sample 

division
• Laboratory equipment

Conveying and Storage
• Conveying equipment and accessories
• Pumps and motors
• HGVs/dumpers/dump trucks
• Silos and bins
• Feeding and discharge equipment
• Filling level monitoring
• Wear protection/linings

Sorting
• Sorting machines
• Sensors
• Separating tables
• Density sorting

Gravel and sand
• Excavators/Floating Grabs and Pumps
• Washing facilities
• Screening machines
• Setting machine

Ore Beneficiation
• Crushers
• Mills
• Flotation
• Gravity separators
• Hydrocyclones

Print
Editorial schedule 2025

The editorial department reserves the right to make changes/additions on grounds of topicality.
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MINERAL PROCESSING
 WORLDWIDE

Print
Editorial schedule 2025

Issue Dates Main topics Trade fairs/events

4/2025 Publication 
date:
16.10.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
23.09.2025

Grinding & Screening
• Mills
• Ball and drum mills
• High-pressure grinding rolls
• Vibrating mills
• Stirred ball mills
• Laboratory and analysis mills
• Wear components
• Screens and screening systems

Conveying and Storage
• Conveying equipment and accessories
• Pumps and motors
• HGVs/dumpers/dump trucks
• Silos and bins
• Feeding and discharge equipment
• Filling level monitoring
• Wear protection / linings

Construction waste recycling
• Crushers, mills
• Construction machinery
• Attachments

RecyclingAktiv Special
• Preview with company reports for 

RecyclingAktiv

Construction waste recycling
• Crushers, mills
• Construction machinery
• Attachments 

Crushing
• Mobile crushers
• Stationary crushers

5/2025 Publication 
date:
17.12.2025

Advertising 
deadline:
25.11.2025

Extraction
• Drilling technology
• Surface mining
• Alternative rock loosening processes
• Construction machinery

Ore Beneficiation
• Crushers
• Mills
• Flotation
• Gravity separators
• Hydrocyclones

Dewatering & Drying
• Chamber filter presses
• Drum and rotary tube dryers
• Drying with microwaves
• Thickeners

Separating & sorting 
• Sorting machines
• Sensors
• Separating tables
• Density sorting

Wear Protection
• Crushers, mills
• Screens
• Conveying equipment
• Linings for silo and bins
• HGVs/dumper trucks/ tyre maintenance

Optimization & Process Control
• Automation
• Process control systems
• Energy efficiency
• Maintenance/service

The editorial department reserves the right to make changes/additions on grounds of topicality.
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Print
Editorial schedule Preview 2026

Issue Dates Main topics Trade fairs/events

1/2026 Publication 
date:
10.04.2026

Advertising 
deadline:
19.03.2026

Laboratory Analysis & Automation
• Process control systems
• Energy efficiency
• Maintenance/service, sampling
•  Equipment and processes for sample 

division
• Laboratory equipment

Grinding & Screening
• Mills
• Ball and drum mills
• High-pressure grinding rolls
• Vibrating mills
• Stirred ball mills
• Laboratory and analysis mills
• Wear components
• Screens and screening systems

Dedusting & Air Pollution Control
• Filter systems
• Extraction equipment
• Dust suppression / binding

Gravel and sand
• Excavators/Floating Grabs and Pumps
• Washing facilities
• Screening machines
• Setting machine

The complete schedule and topic plan for 2026 will appear in the media data 2026.
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Geographic distribution:

Summary of the survey method:
1. Method: Dissemination analysis by file evaluation - total survey
2.  Basic population: actual circulation 3,354 = 100.0%
3. Sample: total survey
4. Target person of the study: not applicable
5. Period of study: August 2024
6. Execution of the study: Bauverlag BV GmbH
Details on the survey method are available from the publishing company.

Print
AT Worldwide – Distribution analysis

Copies actually distributed

%* Copies

Domestic 2.2 73

Abroad 97.8 3,281

Copies actually distributed 100.0 3,399

* The percentages have been rounded to one decimal place.

Circulation audit: 

Circulation analysis:  Copies per issue 
(1. July 2023 to 30. June 2024)

Copies actually distributed (tvA): 3,354 thereof abroad: 2,400

- thereof E-Paper: 894 thereof abroad: 881

Copies sold: 0 thereof abroad: 0

Subscriptions: 0 thereof abroad: 0

Other sales: 0

Single copy sales: 0

Free copies: 3,354 thereof abroad: 2400

Archive and specimen: 90
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www.VectorOpenStock.com

International distribution
Copies actually distributed: 
3,351 Copies

Print
AT Worldwide – Distribution analysis

North, Central and South 
America: 27,3%

Africa: 6,5%

Middle East: 4,5%

Asia: 58,4%

Oceania: 3,2%
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Sectors/branches

Readership structure 
Copies actually distributed

% Copies

Mining and extraction (ores, potash and salt etc.) 62.2 2,113

Quarrying and processing of stone and earth, gravel and sand works 23.8 810

Processing industry (e.g. cement, lime and gypsum plants) 9.6 325

Machinery and plant engineering 1.3 43

Building material recycling 1.1 36

other 2.1 72

Print
AT Worldwide – Readership structure
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MINERAL PROCESSING
 WORLDWIDE

Print
Prices, valid from 1st October 2024

* Price surcharge for design by the publisher 500.00 €; ** Price surcharge for design by the publisher 250.00 €
All prices plus 19 % VAT. Agency commission 15 %. You can find the terms and conditions at: https://bauverlag.de/en/terms

Advertorial 1/1 Page*
Advertorial 1/2 Page**

           3,780.00 €
           2,430.00 €

Cover page            4,250.00 €

Ad prices, print space and bleed-format (plus 3 mm bleed to each side)

Bleed format:
210 x 145 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,430.00 €

1/2 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
100 x 297 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,430.00 €

1/2 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
210 x 100 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,180.00 €

1/3 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
148 x 210 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,540.00 €

Juniorpage

Bleed format:
70 x 297 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,180.00 €

1/3 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
210 x 74 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,020.00 €

1/4 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
100 x 145 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,020.00 €

1/4 Page, Col.

Bleed format:
52 x 297 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,020.00 €

1/4 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
210 x 50 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,710.00 €

1/8 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
52 x 145 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,710.00 €

1/8 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
210 x 297 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
3,780.00 €

1/1 Page

Bleed format:
420 x 297 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
6,680.00 €

2/1 Page

Bleed format:
100 x 74 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,710.00 €

1/8 Page, Col.

https://bauverlag.de/agb
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Additional charges: 
Placement: Inside front cover, inside back cover and back cover 470.00 €
 Other prescribed positions   20%
  
 All charges are discountable.

Discounts:  Published within 12 month 
(insertion year, starts with publication of the first advertisement)

  

 Staggered repeat discount Quantity scale
 3 times  3 %  3 pages  5 %
 6 times  5 %  6 pages  10 %
 12 times  10 %  12 pages  15 %
 18 times  15 %  18 pages  20 %
 

 Crossmedia discount
  Discounts for print and online advertising and crossmedia  

advertising campaigns on request.

Special ad types: Bound inserts (sample - front page/back page required)
 2-pages 3,630.00 € 
 4-pages 5,080.00 € 
 (others on request)
 
 Discounts as per scale of discount : 1 sheet = 1 ad page 
  Please supply bound inserts in untrimmed format of 216 mm wide 

and 303 mm high (four pages and more: folded). Raw format of 
bound-in inserts: bound inserts: 216 x 307 mm, head trim: 6 mm, 
foot trim: 3 mm, lateral trim: 3 mm each

 Loose inserts (not discountable)
 Maximum size 200 x 290 mm

 Weight of loose insert Price ‰
 Full insert till 25 g and 2 mm thickness  820.00 €   
 (higher weights and thicknesses on request)
 Print insert till 25 g and 2 mm thickness   910.00 €   
 (higher weights and thicknesses on request) 
 
 For partial occupancy: selection costs per selection 160.00 € 

 Glued ad media Price ‰ 
 Postcard 100.00 €
 Product samples, other tip-ons on request

   Technical costs are not eligible for commission 
and are not discountable 

 Required delivery quantity: According to order confirmation
 Delivery address: Print Media Group GmbH
     Niederlassung Leimen 
     Frau Tanja Sturm
      Gutenbergstraße 4
     69181 Leimen
  Delivery memo:   „For AT MINERAL PROCESSING 
     Worldwide Issue ...“

  We will be happy to provide you with information on other special 
forms of advertising. Just contact us, we will be pleased to realize 
your individual customer wishes.

Print
Prices, valid from 1st October 2024
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Magazine format:  DIN A4 (210 mm wide x 297 mm high;
  untrimmed: 216 mm wide x 303 mm high)

Print space: 178 mm wide x 277 mm high
  4 Columns à 45 mm

Printing and binding methods: Offset printing, adhesive binding

Data transmission: - Übertragung per FTP: on request
  - by e-mail (up to 10 MB): 
   order.management@bauverlag.de

  For larger volumes of data, please contact:
  Birgit Grewe, Phone: +49 5241 2151 5151

Data formats:  Please deliver the files in the format of the advertise-
ment as PDF/X3 or PDF/X4. We expect a PDF with 
embedded fonts, only CMYK elements and images 
in a resolution of 300 dpi. Advertisements in bleed 
format must be created with a 3 mm filled bleed on 
all edges. Any bleed marks must be placed at least 3 
mm from the net format. Relevant information must 
be placed at least 3 mm from the page edge on all 
four pages. When booking the 2nd and 3rd cover 
page, a minimum distance of 8 mm to the band must 
be maintained. 

Colours:  The colour mode is CMYK. The colour profile is ISO 
Coated v2 300%. If RGB colours are used, there will 
be colour differences.

Data acceptance/archiving:  All files sent to us must be copies, the originals 
should remain with you until the respective issue is 
published for security reasons. The documents and 
directories must have a unique job and page name. 
Avoid special characters, spaces and umlauts in your 
file names if possible. 
 
Data is archived, so unchanged repetitions are usu-
ally possible. However, no data guarantee is given.

Guarantee:  The client shall assume the guarantee for repro 
quality and correct data transmission. Deviations 
due to the delivery of faulty data do not constitute 
groands for complaint on the part of the client. Slight 
deviations in tonal values are within the tolerance 
range of the printing process

Print
Formats and technical advice

Terms of payment:  Net invoice value within 30 days following 
The date of the invoice,

 VAT ID No. DE 813382417

Bank details: Bauverlag BV GmbH, Gütersloh
 Sparkasse Gütersloh-Rietberg
 IBAN: DE46 4785 0065 0018 0329 62  
 BIC: WELADED1GTL
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MEDIAMEDIA

Linking in E-Paper

Increase the effectiveness of your advertising campaign  
by linking your advertisement in our E-Paper  
(epaper.at-minerals.com). 

Linking ads in the E-Paper offers the following  
advantages:

•  Interactivity: Readers can click directly on ads to get 
more information or buy products online.

•  Enhanced user experience: Readers get direct access to 
relevant content or products

•  Enhanced information content: Ads can provide 
additional information or media on web pages through 
links

Price: 290.00 €

Linking in E-Paper

E-PAPERE-PAPER

WEBSITEWEBSITE

LANDINGPAGELANDINGPAGE

Linked
advertorial

Linking
for example

to

All prices plus 19 % VAT. Agency commission 15 %. You can find the terms and conditions at: https://bauverlag.de/en/terms

http://epaper.at-minerals.com
https://bauverlag.de/en/terms
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AT SCREENING TECHNOLOGY
The AT SCREENING TECHNOLOGY supplement is the must-have for all screen manufacturers, 
distributors and suppliers. As a comprehensive product overview, AT SCREENING TECHNOLOGY 
presents the screens in comparison tables.

Title:  AT SCREENING TECHNOLOGY

Short profile: AT SCREENG TECHNOLOGY provides tabular comparisons for  
 different types (e.g. trommels, vibrating screens) of screens and  
 accessories and is therefore an indispensable source of information for  
 the selection of a screening machine.
 
Language: English

Target group:  Managing directors and technical operations/plant managers in  
 the global mineral processing industry

Publication frequency: 1 issue per year

Circulation: 13,000 copies

Magazine format: 200 mm wide x 280 mm high
 
Distribution: Supplement in the trade magazines AT Europe, AT Worldwide, 
 ZKG CEMENT LIME GYPSUM and tunnel

AT SCREENING TECHNOLOGY

Dates:

Booking deadline
company profiles:

06.08.2025

Advertising deadline: 25.08.2025

Publication date: 16.09.2025

SCREENING TECHNOLOGY 
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AT SCREENING TECHNOLOGY
Prices, valid from 1st October 2024SCREENING TECHNOLOGY 

 

ENTRIES (not commissionable)

Type of entry Kategorien Price (in €)
Company entry
In the directory of
manufacturers incl.
company name,
address, phone
number, fax, e-mail,
URL and company
logo

– manufacturers screens 
screen linings 
analysis and laboratory 
screens 
accessories 
wear parts

– suppliers

250.00  
first Category

150.00  
each additio-
nal category

Product entry
In the overview
tables incl. technical
data of your screen
model and com-
pany logo

- Stationary screens 
Circular vibrating screens 
Drum screens 
Linear vibrating screens 
Elliptical vibrating screens 
Bucket sieves 
Analysis and laboratory sieves 
Other sieves 
- Mobile sieves 
Sieves for single operation 
Sieves for combined operation 
Drum screens 
- Screen linings 
- Accessories

250.00 
first Category

150.00
each additio-
nal category

Combination packages Price (in €)

Package 1:
– 1/1 page advert 
– 1/1 page company profile* 
– picture on the cover 
– company and product entries (flat-rate) 
– 10 copies

5,700.00

Package 2:
– 1/2 page advert  
– 1/1 page company profile* 
– picture on the cover  
– company and product entries (flat-rate)
– 10 copies

4,040.00
 

*  Company profile incl. layout (approx. 1,500 characters, 2-3 pictures, company logo and contact details). 
Placement: in the front of the magazine in alphabetical order

Bleed format:
200 x 280 mm

 
Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,800.00 €

1/1 Page Company profile*

Bleed format:
200 x 280 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
4,560.00 €

1/1 Page

Bleed format:
200 x 140 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,580.00 €

1/2 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
100 x 280 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,580.00 €

1/2 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
200 x 93 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,960.00 €

1/3 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
67 x 280 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,960.00 €

1/3 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
200 x 70 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,650.00 €

1/4 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
100 x 140 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,650.00 €

1/4 Page, Col.

Photo on Cover page  
(37mm x 57mm)

           620.00 €



36Return to content

CRUSHING TECHNOLOGY 

www.AT-minerals.com

Special edition of AT MINERAL PROCESSING

Comprehensive technical data of 
crushers for a wide range of 
applications

2024

AT CRUSHING TECHNOLOGY

The AT CRUSHING TECHNOLOGY supplement is a must-have for all crusher manufacturers, 
distributors and suppliers. This comprehensive product survey provides a
tabular overview of the different types of crushers and the available machines.

Title:  AT CRUSHING TECHNOLOGY

Short profile: AT CRUSHING TECHNOLOGY presents tabular overviews of  
 stationary and mobile crushers (impact crushers, cone crushers, etc.)  
 as a comprehensive product survey. Directories of manufacturers and  
 distributors round off the necessary information in the search for  
 a suitable crusher
 

Language: German/English

Target group:  Managing directors and technical operations/ 
 plant managers in the global mineral processing industry

Publication frequency: 1 issue per year 

Circulation: 26,000 copies

Magazine format: 200 mm wide x 280 mm high

Distribution: Supplement in the trade magazines AT Europe, AT Worldwide, 
 ZKG CEMENT LIME GYPSUM, tunnel and THIS

AT Crushing Technology
CRUSHING TECHNOLOGY 

 

Dates:

Booking deadline
Company profiles:

08.10.2025

Advertising deadline: 27.10.2025

Publishing date: 18.11.2025
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AT Crushing Technology
Prices, valid from 1st October 2024CRUSHING TECHNOLOGY 

 

ENTRIES (not commissionable)

Type of entry Categories Price (in €)
Company entry
In the directory of manufac-
turers incl. company name,
address, phone number, Fax,
e-mail, URL and company
logo

-  Manufacturer 
Crusher 
Wear parts 
Accessories

- Dealer

350.00  
for first
category

180.00  
per additional
categor

Product entry
In the overview tables incl.
technical data of your crus-
her models and company
logo

-  Cone crusher 
stationary/mobile

-  Jaw crusher 
stationary/mobile

-  Roll crusher 
stationary/mobile

-  Impact crusher 
stationary/mobile

-  Hammer crusher 
stationary

- Crusher blades

350.00  
for first
category

180.00  
per additional
categor

*  Company profile incl. layout (approx. 1,500 characters, 4-6 pictures, company logo and contact details). 
1/1 page each German and English. placement: in the front of the magazine in alphabetical order

Combination packages Price (in €)

Package 1:
– 1/1 page advert 
– 2/1 page company profile* 
– picture on the cover 
– company and product entries (flat-rate) 
– 10 copies

7,150.00

Package 2:
– 1/2 page advert  
– 2/1 page company profile*  
– picture on the cover 
– company and product entries (flat-rate)
– 10 copies

5,080.00

Price (b/w to 4c) 
3,630.00 €

2/1 Page Company profile*

Bleed format:
200 x 280 mm

Bleed format:
400 x 280 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
5,700.00 €

1/1 Page

Bleed format:
200 x 140 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
3,100.00 €

1/2 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
100 x 280 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
3,100.00 €

1/2 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
200 x 93 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,060.00 €

1/3 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
67 x 280 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
2,060.00 €

1/3 Page, vertical

Bleed format:
200 x 70 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,750.00 €

1/4 Page, horiz.

Bleed format:
100 x 140 mm

Price (b/w to 4c) 
1,750.00 €

1/4 Page, Col.

Photo on Cover page  
(37mm x 57mm)

           670.00 €
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Website
Website traffic

Traffic audit

Source for page impressions and visits: IVW, for unique user: Google Analytics/self-reported; Average per month July 2023 to June 2024
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Website
Prices, valid from 1st October 2024

formats and technical advice

Prices and forms of advertising (price for 28 days / 4 weeks):

All display banners rotate with a maximum of 2 other banners in the same position. Please always supply the respective desktop and mobile format. Other formats on request.
All prices plus 19% VAT, agency commission: 15%. You can find our technical specifications with a presentation of the formats at https://bauverlag.de/downloads/spec-sheet-online.pdf. 
You can find the general terms and conditions at https://bauverlag.de/en/terms

Form of advertising Placement
Desktop and tablet

Size in pixel (W x H)
Desktop and tablet

Placement
Mobile

Size in pixel (W x H)
Mobile

Price for 28 days /
4 weeks

Fullsize banner Content 468 x 60 Content 300 x 50 (6:1) 616.00 €

Superbanner At the top of the website 728 x 90 Content 300 x 50 (6:1) 770.00 €

Medium rectangle Content/
Marginal column 300 x 250 Content 300 x 250 1,078.00 €

Skyscraper To the right of the content 120 x 600 (sticky possible) Content 300 x 50 (6:1)
924.00 €
994.00 € (sticky)

Ad Bundle Alternating depending 
On availability

468 x 60
120 x 600
300 x 250

Content 300 x 250 924.00 €

Wide skyscraper To the right of the content 160 x 600 (sticky possible) Content 300 x 50 (6:1)
1,078.00 €
1,148.00 € (sticky)

Half page To the right of the content 300 x 600 (sticky possible) Content 300 x 600
1,232.00 €
1,302.00 € (sticky)

Billboard Under the navigation,
not on the start page 970 x 250 Content 300 x 75 (4:1) 1,540.00 €

Wallpaper Above and next to the content 728 x 90 and
120 x 600 Content 300 x 250 1,386.00 €

Expandable wallpaper Above and next to the content 728 x 90 and
120 x 600 (300 x 600) Content 300 x 600 1,540.00 €

Company Logo Content / Marginal column 200 x 100 Content 200 x 100 378.00 €

OnlinePLUS Addition to an existing online 
article/advertorial Photos, videos, PDFs Addition to an existing online 

article/advertorial Photos, videos, PDFs 1,148.00 €

Microsite Own navigation
within the website Individual Own navigation

within the website Individual
9,576.00 €
(Price for 12 weeks)

Job offer In the job market Individual In the job market Individual 1,250.00 €

https://bauverlag.de/downloads/spec-sheet-online.pdf
https://bauverlag.de/agb
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File formats: JPG, GIF, Flash, HTML-Tag, Redirect-Tag
 Weight: max. 100 kB per banner 

  The kB data given for every advertising material are maximum sizes and 
represent the total sum of all data defined by the advertising materials 
(including files to be loaded later, sniffer code, images, flash, etc.).

 

  You get a reporting about ad-impressions and ad-clicks after 
campaign end.

Delivery address:  Please send the advertising material for your campaign to: 
 order.management@bauverlag.de

Delivery date: 7 working days prior to beginning of the campaign.
  These lead times give both of us sufficient time to test the formats and to 

ensure reliable delivery of the campaign. Otherwise, we can bear no costs 
for delays caused by late delivery to us.

 Please send your materials together with the required meta information:
 – booked site
 – Customer name
 – Order number
 – Target-URL
 – Booking period
 – Form of advertisingat
 – Motif name
 – Contact person for inquiries
 

For detailed information please see our spec sheet:https://bauverlag.
de/downloads/spec-sheet-online.pdf

Website
Formats and technical advice

Discounts: 
Published within 12 months (Insertion year) 

Staggered repeat discount
12 Weeks   5%
26 Weeks 10%
52 Weeks 15%

Online ad specials: additional options
Wallpaper: coloured, clickable background
30% additional charge

We will be happy to provide you with information on other online special forms of
advertising. Just contact us, we will be pleased to realize your individual customer wishes.

https://bauverlag.de/downloads/spec-sheet-online.pdf
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File formats: JPG or static GIF, max. 20 kB (without animation) 
 
 
 

Format of newsletter: HTML or text

Delivery address:  Please send the advertising material for your campaign to:  
order.management@bauverlag.de

Delivery date: 7 working days prior to beginning of the campaign..
  These lead times give both of us sufficient time to test the 

formats and to ensure reliable delivery of the campaign. 
Otherwise, we can bear no costs for delays caused by late 
delivery to us.

  Please send your materials together with the required meta-
information:

 – booked newsletter
 – Customer name
 – Order number
 – Target URL
 – Contact person for inquiries

  You will get a reporting about the recipients, 
Opening rate and ad-clicks.

For detailed information please see our spec sheet:
www.bauverlag.de/downloads/spec-sheet-online.pdf

Newsletter
Terminplan and technical advice

Issue Publishing
date

Booking
deadline

1/2025 04.03.2025 21.02.2025
2/2025 03.04.2025 25.03.2025
3/2025 13.05.2025 02.05.2025
4/2025 10.06.2025 28.05.2025
5/2025 09.07.2025 30.06.2025
6/2025 13.08.2025 04.08.2025
7/2025 16.09.2025 05.09.2025
8/2025 08.10.2025 26.09.2025
9/2025 11.11.2025 31.10.2025
10/2025 10.12.2025 01.12.2025

Schedule:

Recipients:
Management and plant management in the 
processing plants worldwide

Circulation:
1,954 Recipients
Openingrate net: 19.5%
(Quelle: Inxmail, average per month  
July 2023 to June 2024)

https://bauverlag.de/downloads/spec-sheet-online.pdf
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Format:
468 x 60 px

Placement:
content

Price:
490.00 €

Format:
120 x 600 px

Placement:
next to the 
content

Price:
610.00 €

Format:
160 x 600 px

Placement:
next to  
the content

Price:
730.00 €

- headline up to 50 characters 
- up to 500 characters
- 1 image (275 x 255 pixel)

Placement:
content

Price:
610.00 €

- headline up to 50 characters
- up to 500 characters
- 1 image (275 x 255 pixel) 

Placement:
content

Price:
610.00 €

Format:
300 x 250 px

Placement:
content

Price:
730.00 €

- up to 4 text ads
- 3 fullsize banner 
- 1 skyscraper

Placement:
content, exklusiv

Price:
4,520.00 €

- 1. Text ad in the Newsletter
- headline up to 50 characters 
- up to 500 characters
- 1 image (275 x 255 pixel)

Placement:
content

Price:
730.00 €

All prices plus 19 % VAT. Agency commission 15 %. You can find the terms and conditions at: https://bauverlag.de/en/terms

Prices and forms of advertising:

Newsletter
Prices, valid from 1st October 2024

formats and technical advice

Job offer

Text adText ad premium

SkyscraperFullsize banner

Medium rectangle

Wide skyscraper

Newsletter takeover Discounts:

Published within 12 months  
(Insertion year) 

Staggered repeat discount
3 times   5%
6 times 10%
12 times 15%

https://bauverlag.de/agb
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Online-advertorial
Show our users your expertise on a topic, demonstrate your problem-solving skills,
or explain the benefits of your product in detail - the occasions for an online
advertorial can be many and varied. The online advertorial is promoted with a
comprehensive 4-week communication package consisting of the following
components:

•  permanent online contribution on www.AT-MINERALS.com  
(can still be foand via search after the 4 weeks)

•  Editorial teaser on the start page with link to the online article (subject to 
availability)

•  Medium rectangle with placement on the complete website as teaser  
with link to the online article

•  1 Text ad in the AT-Newsletter 
with link to the online article

•  Promoted Facebook post via the Facebook fan page of  
AT MINERAL PROCESSING with link to the online article

• Please deliver the online post in German and English

Price:  2,912.00 € plus VAT.
(Price for 28 days / 4 weeks)

Online-advertorial

All prices plus 19 % VAT. Agency commission 15 %. You can find the terms and conditions at: https://bauverlag.de/en/terms

http://www.at-minerals.com
https://bauverlag.de/en/terms
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Registration form

Order Whitepaper

WHITEPAPER

WHITEPAPER

Landingpage

ALTE SPINNEREI, KOLBERMOOR

Ob Ausstellungsraum in der ehemaligen Tuchfabrik oder Schwimmbad in der stillgelegten Zeche – eine 

 Vielzahl denkmalgeschützter Industrieareale, die in Folge des Strukturwandels lange Zeit leer standen,  

wurden in den letzten Jahren einer neuen Nutzung zugeführt. So auch die ehemalige Baumwollspinnerei   

in Kolbermoor, deren Revitalisierung weit mehr umfasst als die Sanierung eines denkmalgeschützten  

Gebäudes: Auf dem rund 200.000 m² großen Gelände ist innerhalb der letzten zwanzig Jahre ein kom­

plett neuer Stadtteil entstanden.

Fotos: Meike Hansen / Archimage

Nach einem Brand wurde die ehemalige Baumwoll-

spinnerei 1899 neu errichtet und blieb bis 1992 in 

Betrieb. 2006 erwarb die Familie Werndl das alte 

Fabrikgelände. 

Zwischen der Mangfall und dem Mangfall-

kanal gelegen, ist das revitalisierte Spinnerei-

gebäude heute das Herzstück eines 

lebendigen Quartiers. Es beherbergt 42 Loft-

wohnungen und 23 Büro- und Praxisräume. 

Energiezentrale
Batteurgebäude

Y-HäuserLoftreihenhäuser

Mangfallkanal

Spinnereipark

Spinnereineubau

Wohnenam Rosengarten
Spinnereihof

Pförtnerhaus

Conradtyhäuser

 
grohe.de

 

5 
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Our communication package combine an appropriate set of advertising channels based upon your 
communication goals to ensure that you reach your entire target group.

We will be happy to put together further packages with suitable digital and print formats for you on request.

Halfpage ad on 
AT-MINERALS.com

Duration 4 weeks 
Price: 1,765.80 € plus VAT. 

Duration 4 weeks
Price: 4,006.80 € plus VAT. 

Wide skyscraper in  
AT Newsletter

Online advertorial on 
AT-MINERALS.com

1/2 Pageadvertorial or advert
in the print edition of 
AT Mineral Processing Europe

Online branding package Crossmedia product advertising package

Communication packages

http://AT-MINERALS.com
http://AT-MINERALS.com
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Webinar

Choose an interesting topic, create an exciting
Presentation and have the webinar moderated by 
our expert AT MINERAL PROCESSING editorial team 
and organized by the experienced Bauverlag event 
team. You will receive the contact details of the 
participants.

Price: 6,490.00 €*

Whitepaper

Publish your neutral, well-foundedinformation on  
a topic of interest to the target group in a useful 
white paper on AT-MINERALS.com. Interested  
high-value order the white paper and you will 
receive the contact details afterwards.

Price: on request

Gain valuable leads with the strong media brand AT!

Ask for our detailed information flyer!

Lead generation
Webinar and Whitepaper

*Price plus 19% VAT.
Please note that we require a lead time of 8 weeks. You can find the general terms and conditions at https://bauverlag.de/en/terms.

Registration 
form

Order Whitepaper

WHITEPAPERWHITEPAPER
Landingpage

https://bauverlag.de/en/terms
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Video advertorial

Video advertorials that will convince you!

Moving images attract attention. Content and products can be 
presented in a more lively and emotional way, making them 
easier to perceive.
In contrast to classic commercials, video advertorials convey 
information, tips or stories that appear valuable to the viewer 
while subtly promoting a product, service or brand.
The focus is often on providing the audience with useful  
content while raising awareness of the advertised brand,  
without the advertising taking center stage.

Please contact us

Erdal Top
Director Video & Digital Services
Phone: +49 5241 2151-3344
E-Mail: erdal.top@bauverlag.de

Bauverlag not only has access to the target group, but also 
the expertise to implement an individual storyline perfectly 
and tailor-made for the customer in the construction industry. 
The Bauverlag brands also provide neutrality and credibility for 
your communication goals.

When will we realize our joint video project?
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Bauverlag Events

The portal for networking in architecture and the construction 
industry

Bauverlag organizes and plans 85 events every year. These 
 include in-house events such as congresses, trade fairs and 
specialist forums. In addition, customer events are designed, 
planned and carried out. 

Our events offer you

- Networking and information transfer 
-  Contact with your target group and top decision-makers in  

architecture and the construction industry
- Neutral specialist presentations on trends and developments 
- Intensive exchange of ideas and information 
- In-depth information through accompanying trade exhibitions 
- New, innovative discussion and presentation formats

Expand your network. Take advantage of the professional  
exchange with colleagues and industry experts!

Rainer Homeyer-Wenner
Head of Events
Phone: +49 5241 2151-3311
E-Mail: rainer.homeyer-wenner@bauverlag.de

Malte Kienitz
Event Manager
Phone: +49 5241 2151-2424
E-Mail: malte.kienitz@bauverlag.de

Heike Carpenter
Assistance Eventmanagement
Phone: +49 5241 2151-1155
E-Mail: heike.carpenter@bauverlag.de

Please contact us
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Bauverlag Creative

ALTE SPINNEREI, KOLBERMOOR
Ob Ausstellungsraum in der ehemaligen Tuchfabrik oder Schwimmbad in der stillgelegten Zeche – eine 
 Vielzahl denkmalgeschützter Industrieareale, die in Folge des Strukturwandels lange Zeit leer standen,  
wurden in den letzten Jahren einer neuen Nutzung zugeführt. So auch die ehemalige Baumwollspinnerei   
in Kolbermoor, deren Revitalisierung weit mehr umfasst als die Sanierung eines denkmalgeschützten  
Gebäudes: Auf dem rund 200.000 m² großen Gelände ist innerhalb der letzten zwanzig Jahre ein kom­
plett neuer Stadtteil entstanden.

Fotos: Meike Hansen / Archimage

Nach einem Brand wurde die ehemalige Baumwoll-
spinnerei 1899 neu errichtet und blieb bis 1992 in 
Betrieb. 2006 erwarb die Familie Werndl das alte 
Fabrikgelände. 

Zwischen der Mangfall und dem Mangfall-
kanal gelegen, ist das revitalisierte Spinnerei-
gebäude heute das Herzstück eines 
lebendigen Quartiers. Es beherbergt 42 Loft-
wohnungen und 23 Büro- und Praxisräume. 

Energiezentrale

Batteurgebäude

Y-Häuser

Loftreihenhäuser
Mangfallkanal

Spinnereipark

Spinnereineubau

Wohnen
am Rosengarten

Spinnereihof

Pförtnerhaus

Conradtyhäuser

 grohe.de
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ARCHITEKTUR- 
LÖSUNGEN
WOHNEN AUF ZEIT

Your partner for content marketing, individual  
communication solutions and networking

We support you in reaching your target group with something 
special. In close cooperation with our specialist editorial teams, 
we develop customized online and print formats as well as 
specialist events for you.  

Bauverlag Creative offers you

- Supplements, brochures, white papers  
- Websites and microsites 
- Editorial videos and image films  
- Social media content 
- Moderation and event management

Become visible. Use the reach and channels of Bauverlag!  

Christian Ippach
Bauverlag Creative
Phone: +49 5241 2151-7799
E-Mail: christian.ippach@bauverlag.de

Please contact us
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Michael Voss, 
Publisher and Managing Director
Phone: +49 5241 2151-5511
E-Mail: michael.voss@bauverlag.de

Boris Schade-Bünsow
Managing Director
Phone: +49 30 8841-0626
E-Mail: boris.schade-buensow@bauwelt.de 
Foto: © Jasmin Schuller

Location and management

Bauverlag BV GmbH
Friedrich-Ebert-Straße 62
33330 Gütersloh
Phone: 05241 2151 1000
E-Mail: info@bauverlag.de

https://bauverlag.de/en

Building. Knowledge. Passion. 
Architecture / Processing & recycling / Building materials / Construction companies / Job market / Technical building equipment / Fabricators / Housing and real estate industry

https://bauverlag.de/en
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Christiane Klose
Sales Manager Job Market
Phone: +49 5241 2151-3000
E-Mail: stellenmarkt@bauverlag.de 

Contacts
Editorial office and job market

We will support your media plannings – just give us a call or send us an e-mail!

Dr. Petra Strunk
Editor-in-Chief AT 
Phone: +49 5241 2151-7272 
E-Mail: petra.strunk@bauverlag.de

Bärbel Ellermann
Head of Job Market
Phone: +49 5241 2151-1919
E-Mail: baerbel.ellermann@bauverlag.de

Ariane Ewers-Busche
Sales Manager Job Market
Phone: +49 5241 2151-3000
E-Mail: stellenmarkt@bauverlag.de 

Denise Spindelndreier
Sales Manager Job Market
Phone: +49 5241 2151-3000
E-Mail: stellenmarkt@bauverlag.de 
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Contacts
Sales

We will support your media plannings – just give us a call or send us an e-mail!

Bernd Fenske
Key Account Manager
Phone: +49 89 24440-7344
E-Mail: bernd.fenske@bauverlag.de

Andreas Kirchgessner
Key Account Manager
Phone: +49 5241 2151-4411
E-Mail: andreas.kirchgessner@bauverlag.de

Nicole Dony
Senior Sales Manager
Phone: +49 5241 2151-4242
E-Mail: nicole.dony@bauverlag.de

Axel Gase-Jochens
Head of Digital Sales 
Phone: +49 5241 2151-2727
E-Mail: axel.gase-jochens@bauverlag.de

Erdal Top
Key Account Manager
Phone: +49 5241 2151-3344
E-Mail: erdal.top@bauverlag.de

Birgit Grewe
Sales Service Manager 
Phone: +49 5241 2151 5151
E-Mail: birgit.grewe@bauverlag.de

Stefan Hoffmann
Head of Sales Operations
Phone: +49 5241 2151-4747
E-Mail: stefan.hoffmann@bauverlag.de
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Other brands

Diese Wärmepumpe 
ist fl üsterleise

Franz Pongratz
Produktmanager KERMI GmbH

KEINE 
AUSREDEN 
MEHR
Diese Wärmepumpe 

Franz Pongratz
Produktmanager KERMI GmbH

KEINE KEINE 
AUSREDEN AUSREDEN 
MEHRMEHR

Fühl Dich wohl. Kermi.
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Marktübersicht: Heizen mit Holz Seite 22

Klimatisieren mit Wärmepumpe Seite 46

Digital und klimaneutral  Seite 70
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www.kuechenplaner-magazin.de

Studie:
Hohes Potenzial
beim Dunstabzug
 ▶ 32

AMK:
Mitgliederversammlung
mit Rekordbeteiligung
 ▶ 16

Küchenhandel:
10 Jahre
nah am Kunden
 ▶ 44

https://www.bauhandwerk.de/
https://www.bundesbaublatt.de/
https://www.bft-international.com/de
http://www.bsbrandschutz.de
https://www.computer-spezial.de/
https://www.bauwelt.de
https://www.dach-holzbau.de
https://www.dbz.de
https://www.facility-management.de
https://www.kka-online.info
https://www.metallbau-magazin.de/
https://www.recovery-worldwide.com/de
https://www.shk-profi.de
https://www.tab.de
https://www.this-magazin.de/
https://www.tunnel-online.info
https://www.zi-online.info
http://zkg.de
https://www.fluessiggas-magazin.de/
http://ikz.de
https://www.kuechenplaner-magazin.de/

